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AD3
In the 2024 election for president, did you vote for Donald Trump, Kamala Harris, another candidate, or did you not vote for president?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Donald Trump 519 519 - 30 61 112 115 71 68 61 39 180 163 136 275 243 471 39 116 112 107 169 19 390 103
50% 100% 32% 43% 56% 64% 40% 54% 49% 47% 60% 47% 43% 55% 45% 50% 44% 43% 53% 51% 51% 5% 94%  42%
DEH DEHJ] DH D kMN P S S wYy w
Kamala Harris 509 - 509 64 79 86 62 102 55 60 44 116 176 173 217 293 454 48 151 96 99 159 343 22 134
49% 100% 68% 56% 43% 34% 58% 44% 48% 52% 39% 51% 55% 43% 54% 48% 54% 55% 45% 47% 48%  94% 5%  54%
eFGIJ FGi FGI G 1 L L (o] t XY X
Other 4 - - - 0 1 1 1 0 1 - 0 2 2 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
*% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1%
Did not vote 10 - - - 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 4 4 1 6 4 1 4 2 2 3 1 3 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2%
Prefer not to answer 3 - - - 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 0
*% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY i

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

In the 2024 election for president, did you vote for Donald Trump, Kamala Harris, another candidate, or did you not vote for president?

w

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045
100%

Unweighted Total 1045
Donald Trump 519
50%

Kamala Harris 509
49%

Other 4
*%

Did not vote 10
1%

prefer not to answer 3
*%
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SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL

@® ¢ @
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100% 100% 100%

320 479 236
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EF
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G G

1 2 1
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3 4 3
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0 3 0
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Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Lv1

on a scale of 1 to 7, where 1 means "Not at all interested" and 7 means "Extremely interested,” how interested are you in the upcoming election for a
seat on the Wisconsin Supreme Court this April?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK  UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW _ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
1=Not at all interested 53 22 28 4 13 17 2 4 8 7 3 16 20 14 13 40 48 5 24 9 6 10 15 13 20
5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 1% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8%
Gh GH g [} uv X
2 30 17 12 6 6 1 6 3 4 4 4 8 9 9 12 19 28 2 8 5 4 13 7 13 10
3% 3% 2% 6% 49# 1% 39# 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
F
3 68 31 35 3 11 13 18 8 4 10 12 1 30 15 26 41 64 3 20 15 8 22 16 22 27
6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6%  10% 4% 3% 8% 14% 4% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 11%
phi LN LN wX
4 101 35 62 9 14 20 10 29 9 10 7 24 41 27 42 58 92 6 30 16 23 31 41 30 27
10% 7% 12% 10% 10%  10% 5% f17% 7% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 11% 7% 11% 9% 11% 7% 11%
B GL) X
5 166 82 83 14 24 23 38 42 15 11 20 55 62 29 84 82 146 17 46 40 28 51 59 75 30
16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 11% 21% 24% 12% 9% 24% 18% 18% 9% 17% 15% 15% 19% 17% 19% 13% 15% 16% 18% 12%
3 FiJ dFI) N N N y
6 204 101 100 17 21 46 38 25 19 38 9 66 64 65 105 99 181 19 39 47 48 67 72 85 46
19% 20% 20% 18% 15% 23% 21% 14% 15% 31% 10% 22% 19% 21% 21% 18% 19% 21% 14% 22% 23% 20% 20% 20% 19%
h dEHI K k s s
7=extremely interested 387 212 174 39 51 78 62 60 60 39 26 111 112 138 210 177 351 34 88 73 86 130 142 162 82
37% 41% 34% 42% 35% 39% 34% 34% 48% 31% 31% 37% 33% 44% 42% 33% 37% 38% 32% 35% 41% 39% 39% 39% 33%
c egHJ KM P s
Not sure 35 20 15 2 5 4 6 6 7 6 3 11 6 15 8 27 31 3 16 6 6 7 10 17 3
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
m o \% Y

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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(Continued)
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV
Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where 1 means "Not at all interested" and 7 means "Extremely interested,” how interested are you in the upcoming election for a
seat on the Wisconsin Supreme Court this April?
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
Refused 1 1 - - - 0 1 0 - - - 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0 - - 0
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *%
TOP TWO RATINGS 591 313 274 56 72 123 100 84 78 77 34 177 176 204 315 276 532 52 127 121 134 198 215 246 128
57% 60% 54% 60% 50% 61% 55% 48% 63% 62% 41% 59% 51% 65% 63% S51% 57% 59% 47% 57% 64% 60% 59% 59% 52%

C eH eH eH K KM P s S S

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where 1 means "Not at all interested" and 7 means "Extremely interested,” how interested are you in the upcoming election for a
seat on the Wisconsin Supreme Court this April?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY

SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
1=Not at all interested 53 16 21 14 11 36 1 27 12 27 10 15 10 19 16

3
5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6%
H [ q
2 30 6 16 8 11 17 2 11 7 17 5 9 13 14 3

0
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% %
s S

3 68 20 34 12 24 40
6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 8% 3

2 23 18 25 27 15 29 17 14
7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5%
p

3 43 15 33 40 28 30 33 36
14% 7% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9%  14%
M Q

R
%]
xR

4 101 26 50 23 39 54
10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7!

Rw
a
R

5 166 38 73 55 71 75 9 8 53 29 67 47 51 54 74 32
16% 13% 15% 21% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 14% 21% 12%
E Qs
6 204 45 116 43 92 89 10 9 46 52 68 69 67 79 78 42
19% 16% 24% 16% 21% 18% 21% 22% 14% 24% 18% 21% 20% 20% 22% 16%
EG L
7=Extremely interested 387 131 148 107 188 163 19 15 103 71 127 116 144 156 111 118
37% 45% 31% 40% 43% 33% 39% 37% 32% 33% 33% 35% 44% 40% 31% 44%
F f I No R R
Not sure 35 7 16 9 7 25 2 1 13 14 20 14 0 14 11 4
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% *% 4% 3% 2%
H P P S

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where 1 means "Not at all interested" and 7 means "Extremely interested,” how interested are you in the upcoming election for a
seat on the Wisconsin Supreme Court this April?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,

@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

Refused

1 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 - - - 1 0 0 - 1
*% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
TOP TWO RATINGS 591 176 264 149 280 252 28 24 149 124 195 185 211 235 189 160
57% 61% 56% 55% 63% 50% 59% 5% 47% 57? 51% 56% 64% 6L% 53% 60%
I No r

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Lv2
How 1ikely are you to ACTUALLY VOTE in the upcoming Wisconsin Supreme Court election this April?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
very likely 634 324 304 68 88 134 95 89 76 85 31 171 205 227 336 299 582 46 138 130 138 218 226 269 137
61% 63% 60% 72% 61% 67% 53% 50% 61% 68% 37% 57% 59% 72% 67% 55% 62% 52% 51% 61% 66% 66%¥ 62% 65% 56%
GH h GH GH K K KLM P R 3 s 3 y
somewhat 1ikely 273 135 134 15 32 41 54 68 39 23 35 93 90 55 123 150 235 31 79 56 47 84 96 100 68
26% 26% 26% 16% 23% 20% 30% 39% 31% 19% 42% 31% 26% 18% 25% 28% 25% 35% 29% 27% 23% 25% 26% 24% 28%
pfj DEF) DfJ MN N N Q
Not Tlikely 82 40 39 9 14 11 23 14 4 8 15 22 29 15 32 50 74 6 32 13 19 15 30 30 22
8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 13% 8% 3% 6% 18% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 12% 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 9%
i i FIj LMN tv v
Not at all Tikely 35 12 19 1 8 10 1 5 4 6 3 8 12 11 7 28 33 2 11 8 4 11 7 9 17
3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 5% *% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7%
dG G g 0 WX
Not sure 21 7 13 1 1 5 7 1 2 3 - 7 9 5 4 17 17 4 11 4 0 4 5 8 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 1%
e 0 uv
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
LIKELY 907 459 439 83 120 175 149 157 115 108 67 264 295 282 459 449 817 77 217 186 185 302 321 369 205
87% 89% 86% 88% 84% 87% 83% 8% 92% 87% 79% 87% 85% 90% 92% 82% 87% 87% 80% 88% 89% 91% 88% 89% 83%
eG K P s s [
NOT LIKELY 117 52 58 10 22 21 24 18 8 13 18 31 42 27 38 78 107 8 43 21 23 26 37 39 39
11% 10% 11% 11% 15% 10% 13% 10% 7% 11% 21% 10% 12% 8% 8% 14% 11% 9% 16% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9%  16%
i LmN ¢} v wxX

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

very likely

Somewhat 1ikely

Not Tikely

Not at all Tikely

Not sure

Refused

LIKELY

NOT LIKELY

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
634
61%

273
26%

82
8%

35
3%

21
2%

907
87%

117
11%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
189 271 170
65% 57% 63%

f
65 137 71
2% 29%  26%
e
27 40 13
9% 8% 5%
(I
6 20 9
% 4% 3%
3 6 7
% 1% 3%
254 407 241
88%  B6%  89%
32 59 22
1% 13% 8%

Lv2
How 1ikely are you to ACTUALLY VOTE in the upcoming Wisconsin Supreme Court election this April?

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
W @
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
304 278
69%  56%
I
100 135
23%  27%
29 45
7% 9%
6 27
1% 5%
H
3 14
1% 3%
H
403 414
91%  83%
I
35 72
8% 14%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
@ «w @ wm
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
25 21 162 133
53% 52% 50% 61%
L
16 15 97 53
33% 36% 30% 24%
4 3 34 17
8% 6% 11% 8%
1 1 16 12
1% 2% 5% 5%
2 1 11 5
5% 3% 3% 2%
41 36 259 186
86% 88% 81% 85%
4 4 50 28
9% 9% 16% 13%

IDEOLOOGY

COLL+ CONS.
@

EDUCATION
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL.
N @ >
385 328 329
100% 100% 100%
321 272 449
221 191 222
58% 58% 67%
NO
95 97 81
25%  30% @ 25%
38 29 13
10% 9% 4%
P P
18 7 9
5% 2% 3%
12 4 5
3% 1% 1%
316 288 303
82% 88% 92%
N
56 36 22
15% 11% 7%
P p

386
100%

371
265
69%

R

87
22%

351
91%

29
7%

MOD.
R)

357
100%
390

194
54%

103
29%
q

a1
11%
Qs

12
3%

7
2%

297
83%

53
15%
Qs

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
168
63%
R
71
27%
13
5%

10
4%

4
2%

239
90%

22
8%

Table LV2 Page 8



Table V1 Page 9
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

vi
If the Wisconsin Supreme Court election were held today, who would you vote for?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Liberal candidate Susan 400 56 341 44 57 67 58 81 47 45 32 105 131 130 193 207 363 31 107 86 78 125 255 49 92
crawford 38% 11% 67% 47% 40% 33% 32% 45% 38% 37% 38% 35% 38% 42% 39% 38% 39% 35% 39% 41% 37% 38% 70% 12% 37%
B FG FG XY X
Conservative candidate 399 345 50 22 43 90 80 56 55 54 28 129 128 114 222 177 354 39 81 79 92 135 37 290 72
Brad Schimel 38% 66% 10% 24% 30% 45% 44% 32% 44%  A3%  34% 43% 37% 36% 44% 33% 38% 44% 30% 37% 44% 41% 10% 70% 29%
C DEH  DEH Deh  DEh P S s wy w
Not sure 214 102 106 25 35 37 39 35 22 22 18 61 81 54 76 138 196 14 76 39 33 65 64 65 72
20% 20% 21% 27% 24% 18% 22% 20% 17% 18% 21% 20% 23% 17% 15% 25% 21% 16% 28% 18% 16% 20% 18% 16% 29%
n [} TUV wXx
unlikely to vote 32 16 12 2 9 8 3 6 1 3 6 6 5 15 10 22 27 5 8 8 6 7 7 12 11
3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
i m

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table V1 Page 10
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

vi
If the Wisconsin Supreme Court election were held today, who would you vote for?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Liberal candidate Susan 400 113 195 86 172 191 18 13 127 78 150 108 142 41 124 224
crawford 38% 39% 41% 32% 39% 38% 38% 31% 40% 36% 39% 33% 43% 11%¥ 35% 84%
G 0 Q @
Conservative candidate 399 103 178 118 192 163 17 21 97 79 132 142 125 278 109 12
Brad Schimel 38% 35% 38% 44% 43% 33% 36% 52% 30% 36% 34% 43% 38% 72% 31% 4%
e I J n RS S
Not sure 214 64 88 58 69 127 9 5 83 53 88 73 54 55 116 24
20% 22% 19% 22% 16% 25% 19% 13% 26% 24% 23% 22% 16% 14% 32% 9%
H p p s Qs
unlikely to vote 32 11 13 7 8 19 3 2 13 8 15 7 8 12 8 7

3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table V1-LV Page 11
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Vv1l-Lv
If the Wisconsin Supreme Court election were held today, who would you vote for?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 634 324 304 68 88 134 95 89 76 85 31 171 205 227 336 299 582 46 138 130 138 218 226 269 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 624 317 276 64 96 122 88 94 77 83 33 161 206 224 331 293 486 117 125 127 133 227 230 248 140
Liberal candidate Susan 275 29 244 33 45 51 34 44 33 34 16 59 93 107 149 126 257 16 59 55 61 98 184 30 61
crawford 43% 9% 80% 49% 52% 38% 36% 50% 44% 40% 52% 35% A5% 47% 44% 42% 44% 34% 43% 43% 44% 45% 82% 11% 44%
B fg g 1 L r XY X
Conservative candidate 284 254 28 21 32 64 52 36 37 41 10 95 90 88 162 122 255 25 53 60 65 97 18 211 53
Brad Schimel 45% 78% 9% 31% 36% 48% 55% 40% 49% 49% 32% 56% 44% 39% 48% 41% 44% 55% 38% 46% 47% 45% 8% 79% 39%
C D DEh d D KmN p q wy w
Not sure 74 40 32 13 9 19 9 9 6 10 5 15 22 32 23 51 68 5 25 15 12 22 22 28 23
12% 12% 11% 20% 10% 14% 10% 10% 8% 11% 16% 9% 11% 14% 7% 17% 12% 10% 18% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 17%
gi [¢] u wx
unlikely to vote 1 1 - - 1 - - 0 - - 0 1 - - 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 - 0
*% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY i

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table V1-LV Page 12
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Vv1l-Lv
If the Wisconsin Supreme Court election were held today, who would you vote for?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 634 189 271 170 304 278 25 21 162 133 221 191 222 265 194 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 624 199 272 149 252 234 61 56 160 130 173 154 297 255 200 159
Liberal candidate Susan 275 85 129 57 138 119 9 7 69 56 101 66 108 30 84 158
crawford 43% 45% 48% 33% 45% 43% 37% 31% 42% 42% 45% 35% 49% 11% 43% 94%
G G ] (o] Q QR
Conservative candidate 284 81 117 85 143 112 11 14 65 55 94 95 95 207 71 4
Brad Schimel 45% 43%  43% 50% 47% 40% 45% 67% 40% 41% 42% 50% 43% 78% 37% 2%
J RS S
Not sure 74 21 25 28 21 47 4 0 28 22 26 30 19 26 38 6
12% 11% 9% 17% 7% 17% 18% % 17% 17% 12% 16% 8% 10% 20% 4%
f H K P S Qs
unlikely to vote 1 1 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 - 1 - 0 1 - -
*% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1%

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table Al Page 13
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Al
In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE the way Joe Biden handled his job as president, or are you not familiar enough to say one way or the other?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Approve 416 44 370 51 60 66 65 80 48 46 35 106 135 139 192 223 370 40 118 77 88 128 277 44 86
40% 8% 73% 54% 42% 33% 36% 45% 39% 37% 42% 35% 39% 44% 38% 41% 39% 45% 43% 36% 42% 39% 76% 11% 35%
B eFGIJ F 1 XY X
Disapprove 572 466 93 42 71 124 105 90 74 67 43 182 182 165 282 291 523 40 131 124 113 188 56 369 140
55% 90% 18% 44% 49% 62% 58% 51% 59% 54% 51% 60% 53% 53% 56% 53% 56% 45% 48% 59% 54% 57% 15% 89% 57%
C DEh d d R s s wy w
Not sure 57 9 46 1 13 11 10 7 3 12 7 14 27 10 26 30 48 8 23 11 8 15 30 3 20
5% 2% 9% 1% 9% 6% 6% 4% 2% 9% 8% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 5% 8% 1% 8%
B DI d d DI N q u X X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table Al Page 14
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Al
In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE the way Joe Biden handled his job as president, or are you not familiar enough to say one way or the other?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Approve 416 133 190 85 169 201 23 18 142 80 154 115 146 67 134 202
40% 46% 40% 32% 38% 40% 47% 4A3% 44% 36% 40% 35% 44% 17% 38% 76%
G G 0 Q @
Disapprove 572 138 253 179 251 272 19 21 155 133 209 193 168 314 191 51
55% 48% 53% 66% 57% 54% 40% 51% 49% 61% 54% 59% 51% 81% 53% 19%

EF L p RS 3
Not sure 57 19 30 6 22 27 6 2 23 7 22 20 15 5 32 13
5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 13% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 9% 5%
G G k m Qs Q

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table A2 Page 15
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

A2
In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president, or are you not familiar enough to say one way or the

other?
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Approve 504 460 40 28 60 109 118 68 62 61 38 184 156 126 276 228 454 41 117 106 104 164 47 367 85
48% 89% 8% 30% 42% 54% 65% 38% 50% 49% 45% 61% 45% 40% 554 42% 48% 47% 43% 50% 50% 49% 13% 88% 35%
C d DeH EfHIJ Dh D KMN P WY W
D
Disapprove 467 24 434 63 67 76 53 101 53 53 41 103 152 171 192 275 420 40 121 94 97 149 294 32 130
45% 5% 85% 68% 47% 38% 30% 57% 42% 43% 49% 34% 44% 55% 38% 50% 45% 45% 45% 44% 46% 45% 81% 8% 53%
B EFGIJ G FGIJ g G 1 L LM (o] XY X
Not sure 74 34 35 3 16 17 9 8 10 11 5 16 37 16 32 42 67 7 34 13 8 19 22 17 31
7% 7% 7% 3% 11% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 12% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4%  12%
Dgh d d LN TUV wX

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table A2 Page 16
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

A2
In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE the way Donald Trump is hand1inghhis job as president, or are you not familiar enough to say one way or the
other?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY

SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Approve 504 139 216 149 244 211 20 127 98 189 176 139 300 157 33

21
48% 48% 46% 55% 55% 42% 42% 52% 40% 45% 49% 54% 42% 78% 44% 13%
F I P RS S

Disapprove 467 130 218 107 170 250 23 17 168 104 163 130 172 67 166 217
45% 45% 46% 40% 39% 50% 48% 42% 53% 48% 42% 40% 52% 17% 46% 82%
H NO Q QR
Not sure 74 21 39 14 27 39 5 2 25 17 33 22 19 18 34 15
7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8%  10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5%  10% 6%

Q

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table A3 Page 17
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

A3
In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way ID vance is handling his job as vice president, or are you not familiar enough to say one way or

the other?
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Approve 434 392 39 23 49 100 94 62 57 50 34 141 138 120 244 189 387 39 87 93 99 141 38 318 75
41% 76% 8% 24% 34% 50% 52% 35% 46% 40% 41% 47% 40% 38% 49% 35% 41% 44% 32% 44% 47% 43% 11% 76% 30%
C DEH DEHj d De D n P S S S wy w
Disapprove 383 45 333 55 46 59 49 82 46 45 31 102 125 125 178 205 344 33 99 69 80 132 247 48 87
37% 9% 65% 58% 32% 30% 27% 46% 37% 36% 37% 34% 36% 40% 36% 38% 37% 37% 36% 32% 38% 40% 68% 12% 35%
B FGhIJ EFG XY X
E
Not sure 228 82 137 17 48 42 37 34 21 29 19 59 83 68 79 149 209 17 85 50 29 58 78 50 84
22% 16% 27% 18% 34% 21% 21% 19% 17% 24% 22% 20% 24% 22% 16% 27% 22% 19% 31% 24% 14% 18% 21% 12% 34%
B DFGHI (o] uv U X WX

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

A3
In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way ID vance is handling his job as vice president, or are you not familiar enough to say one way or

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

1045
1

[CY)

00%

1045

434
41%

383
37%

228
22%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
107 200 126
37%  42%  4T%

E
114 170 92
39%  36%  34%
69 103 52
24%  22%  19%

the other?

WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WoM
w o @O w L
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
214 173 16 23 100 88
48% 35% 33% 57% 31% 40%
I J 1
159 185 20 13 128 75
36% 37% 42% 32% 40%  34%
68 141 12 5 92 56
15% 28% 24% 12% 29% 25%

H K

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
IGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MoD.
wn 0 e @ ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
152 152 129 273 123
39% 46% 39% 71%  34%
p RS S
113 115 154 58 125
29% 35% 47% 15% 35%
NO Q
120 61 47 55 110
31% 19% 14% 14% 31%
oP Qs

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
28
11%

189
71%
QR

49
18%
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Table A4 Page 19
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV
A4

In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Elon Musk is handling his job as the leader of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE), or
are you not familiar enough to say one way or the other?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Approve 385 344 39 23 41 86 92 49 48 47 33 131 117 105 237 148 347 30 87 78 91 118 37 271 74
37% 66% 8% 24% 28% 43% S51% 27% 39% 38% 39% 43% 34% 33% 47% 27% 37% 33% 32% 37% 44% 36% 10% 65% 30%
[d DEH DEH1 j ph d MN P S wy w
Disapprove 507 84 415 64 69 80 63 110 63 59 42 122 168 175 212 295 457 44 135 105 94 167 285 81 135
49% 16% 82% 68% 49% 40% 35% 62% 50% 47% 50% 40% 49% 56% 42% 54% 49% 49% 50% 49% 45% 50% 79% 19% 55%
B EFGIJ G EFGiJ G g 1 L 0 XY X
Not sure 152 91 55 8 33 36 25 19 13 19 9 50 60 33 51 101 136 16 50 29 24 47 41 65 36
15% 17% 11% 8% 23% 18% 14% 11% 11% 15% 11% 16% 17% 11% 10% 19% 14% 18% 18% 14% 11% 14% 11% 16% 15%

C DgHI D n N o] u

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Elon Musk is handling his job as the leader of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE), or

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

1045
1

[CY)

00%

1045

385
37%

507
49%

152
15%

A4

are you not familiar enough to say one way or the other?

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
105 167 112
36%  35% 41%
143 237 121
49% 50%  45%

42 69 37
14%  14%  14%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
(C)INEY)
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
212 135
48%  27%

I

188 269
43%  54%
H
41 95
9% 19%
H

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
@ ® @O ™
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
13 17 74 71
27% 41%  23%  33%
J L
25 19 182 111
51% 46% 57% 51%
11 5 64 36
22& 12% 20% 17%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
IGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
N 0 @ @ ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
144 125 115 240 105
37% 38% 35% 62% 29%
RS s
184 145 177 91 178
48%  44%  54%  24%  50%
o Q
57 58 37 54 75
15% 18% 11% 14% 21%
P s Qs

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
25
9%

226
85%
QR

15
6%
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Table L1 Page 21
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L1
Did Biden's economic policies help or hurt your family?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Helped 304 25 277 37 47 48 51 57 29 35 22 76 110 96 159 145 266 34 74 52 64 110 209 23 69
29% 5% 55% 39% 33% 24% 28% 32% 23% 28% 26% 25% 32% 31% 32% 27% 28% 38% 27% 24% 31% 33% 58% 5% 28%
B FI Q t XY X
HURT 626 478 137 40 73 136 112 100 86 79 52 201 201 171 300 326 569 48 157 135 124 194 94 382 140
60% 92% 27% 42% 51% 68% 62% 57% 69% 63% 62% 67% 58% 55% 60% 60% 60% 54% 58% 64% 59% 58% 26% 92% 57%
[d DEh De D DEh De mN wy w
Hurt somewhat 321 194 122 22 38 61 46 60 50 43 32 94 99 96 145 176 287 30 78 62 62 114 77 155 83
31% 37% 24% 24% 27% 30% 26% 34% 40% 35% 38% 31% 29% 31% 29% 32% 30% 34% 29% 29% 30% 34% 21% 37% 34%
C d DEG d w w
Hurt severely 305 284 15 18 35 75 66 40 37 35 20 107 103 75 155 150 282 18 79 73 62 80 17 227 58
29% 55% 3% 19% 24% 37% 36% 23% 29% 28% 24% 35% 30% 24% 31% 27% 30% 20% 29% 34% 30% 24% 5% 54% 23%
[d DEH  DEH kN R v wy w
Not sure 115 16 95 17 23 17 18 20 9 11 11 24 34 46 42 73 106 7 41 26 20 28 60 11 37
11% 3% 19%  18% 12% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10% 15% 8% 13% 11% 8% 15% 12% 10% 8% 16% 3% 15%
B Fij i Lm 0 v X X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total
Helped

HURT

Hurt somewhat

Hurt severely

Not sure

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
304
29%

626
60%

321
31%

305
29%

115

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @@
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
105 123 70
36% 26%  26%

FG
156 289 178
54% 61% 66%
e E
82 150 87
28%  32%  32%
74 139 91
26% 29%  34%
e
28 60 22
10%  13% 8%

11%

L1
Did Biden's economic policies help or hurt your family?

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
W @
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
138 128
31%  26%
265 304
60%  61%
124 163
28%  33%
141 141
32%  28%
38 68
9% 14?

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
@ ® @O ™
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
19 15 88 56
39% 37% 28% 25%
24 25 182 141
49% 61% 57% 64%
16 14 96 79
34%  34% 30% 36%
7 11 8 6l
15% 27% 27% 28%
J
1 50 23
12% 3% 16% 10%
K

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
157
59%
QR
67
25%

49
18%

18
7%

41
16%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
N) (@ @ (@ (R)
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
101 86 116 38 100
26% 26% 35% 10% @ 28%
NO Q
233 214 177 341 203
60% 65% 54% 88% 57%
P RS S
126 95 100 150 115
33% 29% 30% 39% 32%
S S
107 120 77 191 88
28% 36% 23% 50% 25%
NP RS S
51 28 36 7 54
13% 8% 11% 2% 15%
o Q

Q

Table L1 Page 22



Table L2 Page 23
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L2
How has your economic confidence changed after the election? would you say it has:

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Improved significantly 192 173 19 10 24 50 37 18 29 25 22 60 62 48 119 73 171 19 34 42 28 81 18 147 25
18% 33% 4% 11% 17% 25% 20% 10% 23% 20% 26% 20% 18% 15% 24% 13% 18% 22% 13% 20% 14% 24% 5% 35% 10%
C DH dH DH H n P s Su wy w
Improved somewhat 282 220 58 18 39 56 56 45 36 33 25 96 91 70 156 126 247 27 54 56 79 87 49 167 63
27% 42% 11% 20% 27% 28% 31% 25% 29% 27% 30% 32% 26% 22% 31% 23% 26% 31% 20% 26% 38% 26% 13% 40% 26%
C d N P STV wy w
worsened somewhat 205 35 165 19 33 36 39 41 16 21 10 57 60 78 74 131 177 26 75 42 36 51 105 30 69
20% 7% 32% 20% 23% 18% 21% 23% 13% 17% 12% 19% 17% 25% 15% 24% 19% 29% 27% 20% 17% 15% 29% 7% 28%
B i i KM 0 Q uv X X
worsened significantly 233 28 202 34 32 32 26 50 32 27 14 60 80 80 104 129 221 11 54 44 55 78 149 31 50
22% 5% 40% 36% 22% 16% 14% 28% 26% 22% 16% 20% 23% 25% 21% 24% 23% 13% 20% 21% 26% 23% 41% 7% 20%
B EFGJ FG fG k R XY X
Not sure 132 62 65 12 16 28 23 24 11 18 13 29 52 38 48 85 125 5 55 29 10 35 42 42 39
13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 9% 14% 16% 10% 15% 12% 10% 16% 13% 6% 20% 13% 5% 10% 12% 10% 16%
1 o R tuv u u X
IMPROVED 474 393 76 29 62 106 92 62 65 58 47 156 153 118 275 199 418 46 88 98 107 168 67 313 88
45% 76% 15% 31% 44% 52% 51% 35% 52% 47% 56% 52% 44% 38% 55% 37% 44% 52% 33% 46% 51% 51% 18% 75% 36%
[d d DH DH DH ph N N P q s s s wy w
WORSENED 438 63 367 53 64 68 65 92 48 49 24 116 140 158 178 260 398 37 128 86 91 129 254 61 119
42% 12% 72% 57% 45% 34% 36% 52% 39% 39% 29% 39% 41% 50% 36% 48% 42% 42% A7% 41% 44% 39% 70% 15% 48%
B FGIJ f FGij k KM 0 v XY X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY i

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table L2 Page 24
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L2
How has your economic confidence changed after the election? would you say it has:

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248

Improved significantly 192 57 93 42 105 65 11 9 41 31 79 48 65 127 41 20
18% 20% 20% 16% 24% 13% 22% 21% 13% 14% 20% 15% 20% 33% 12% 7%
I RS

Improved somewhat 282 74 116 90 133 115 14 13 65 61 89 109 84 143 110 23
27% 25% 25% 33% 30% 23% 30% 31% 20% 28? 23% 33% 25% 37% 31% 9%
eF I Np S S

worsened somewhat 205 53 103 46 58 119 12 14 88 41 87 57 60 34 87 77
20% 18% 22% 17% 13% 24% 25% 34% 27% 19% 23% 18% 18% 9% 24% 29%
H M Q Q
worsened significantly 233 72 97 61 100 121 7 5 76 51 68 77 89 33 69 127
22% 25% 20% 23% 23% 24% 14% 12% 24% 23% 18% 23% 27% 8% 19% 48%
N Q QR
Not sure 132 34 64 30 45 80 4 1 51 34 63 37 32 48 50 19
13% 12% 14% 11% 10% 16% 9% 3% 16% 15% 16% 11% 10% 13% 14% 7%

H P S S
IMPROVED 474 131 209 133 238 180 25 21 105 93 167 157 149 270 151 43
45%  45% 44%  49% 54% 36% 52% 52% 33% 42? 43% 48% 45% 70% 42%  16%

I RS S
WORSENED 438 125 200 108 158 240 19 19 164 93 155 134 149 67 156 204
42% 43%  42% 40% 36% 48% 39% 45% 51% 42% 40% 41% 4A5% 17% 44% TT%
H m Q QR

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS .

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table L3 Page 25
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L3
Do you support or oppose requiring all voters to provide valid photo identification at their voting place to vote in the State of Wisconsin?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Support strongly 668 420 236 46 95 154 106 107 62 97 38 183 228 219 304 364 614 46 170 147 124 210 163 343 148
64% 81% 46% 49% 67% 77% 59% 60% 50% 78% 45% 61% 66% 70% 61% 67% 65% 52% 63% 69% 59% 63% 45% 82% 60%
C DI DeGHI DeGHI K K KL o R u wy w
Support somewhat 243 72 168 24 29 24 57 48 40 21 29 85 71 58 120 123 211 26 61 51 54 77 126 53 61
23% 14% 33% 26% 20% 12% 32% 27% 32% 17% 35% 28% 20% 18% 24% 23% 22% 30% 22% 24% 26% 23% 35% 13% 25%
B F f eFJ Fj eFJ MN mN q XY X
oppose somewhat 62 13 49 14 4 6 10 8 14 5 7 18 15 21 40 21 52 10 17 6 16 20 30 13 18
6% 2% 10%  15% 3% 3% 6% 5% 11% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 6% 11% 6% 3% 8% 6% 8% 3% 7%
B EFgHJ EFhj P Q t X X
oppose strongly 35 5 30 6 5 6 1 7 8 1 4 5 17 9 22 13 30 4 8 6 7 15 21 5 9
3% 1% 6% 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4%

B gj i) h] GJ L X
Not sure 38 9 27 3 9 11 6 7 1 - 6 11 14 7 14 24 34 3 16 1 9 10 23 3 11
4% 2% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4%
B i i T t t X X
SUPPORT 911 492 404 70 124 178 163 155 102 119 67 268 299 277 424 486 825 72 231 198 177 287 289 395 209
87% 95% 79% 75% 87% 89% 90% 87% 82% 95% 79% 89% 87% 88% 85% 89% 88% 81% 85% 93% 85% 86% 80% 95% 85%

C D D Di D DEfHI [ R Suv wy

OPPOSE 97 18 78 21 9 12 12 16 22 6 11 23 33 30 62 34 82 14 25 12 23 35 51 18 26
9% 3% 15%  22% 6% 6% 7% 9% 17% 5%  14% 8% 9% 10% 12% 6% 9%  15% 9% 6% 11% 11% 14% 4% 11%
B EFGHJ EFGhJ P Q t X X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L3
Do you support or oppose requiring all voters to provide valid photo identification at their voting place to vote in the State of Wisconsin?

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Support strongly

Support somewhat

Oppose somewhat

oppose strongly

Not sure

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
668
64%

243
23%

62
6%

35
3%

38
4%

911
87%

97

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @@
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
191 285 182
66% 60% 67%

61 123 58
21%  26% 21%
15 32 11
5% 7% 4%
9 17 9
3% 3% 4%
12 16 9
4% 3% 3%
253 409 240
87% 86% 89%
24 48 21
8%  10% 8%

9%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
W @
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
274 339
62%  68%
101 110
23%  22%
35 17
8% 3%

I
20 11
5% 2%
12 22
3% 4%
375 450
85%  90%
h
54 28
12% 6%
I

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
@ ® @O ™
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
25 21 210 152
52% 51% 66% 70%
12 14 78 45
26% 34% 24% 20%
7 3 14 6
4% 7% 4% 3%
2 2 4 8
4% 5% 1% 4%
2 1 14 8
% 3% 4% 4%
38 34 2838 197
78% 85% 90% 90%
8 5 18 14
18% 12% 6% 6%

IDEOLOOGY

COLL+ CONS.
@

EDUCATION
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL.
Ny (0 P
385 328 329
100% 100% 100%
321 272 449
262 208 195
68% 63% 59%
P
77 88 78
20% 27% 24%
n
18 17 27
5% 5% 8%
n
7 10 18
2% 3% 6%
N
22 5 11
6% 1% 3%
o
338 296 273
88% 90%  83%
P
25 27 45
6% 8% 14%
NO

386
100%

371
319
83%

RS

51
13%

370
RS

14
1%

MOD.
R)

357
100%

390

231
65%
S

92
26%
Q

12
3%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248

95
36%

89
33%
Qr

39
15%
QR

26
10%
QR

17
6%
Q

184
69%

65
25%
QR
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Table L4R1 Page 27
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L4R1
To what extent do you support or oppose the following actions by President Trump: Use of tariffs as a negotiation tool, specifically with China

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Support strongly 294 258 34 22 43 71 60 32 36 29 18 82 90 103 161 133 268 21 76 62 49 97 22 213 56
28% 50% 7% 23% 30% 35% 33% 18% 29% 24% 22% 27% 26% 33% 32% 24% 28% 24% 28% 29% 23% 29% 6% 51% 23%
C H dHj H h km P wy w
Support somewhat 224 165 54 12 27 42 47 35 28 33 20 74 89 42 135 89 199 23 54 38 58 72 45 120 54
21% 32% 11% 13% 19% 21% 26% 20% 23% 26% 23% 24% 26% 13% 27% 16% 21% 26% 20% 18% 28% 22% 12% 29% 22%
[d D D N N P sT wy w
oppose somewhat 146 44 97 13 16 24 28 34 16 15 12 43 47 44 63 83 125 16 35 47 14 48 60 43 39
14% 8% 19% 14% 11% 12% 16% 19% 12% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 13% 22% 7% 15% 16% 10% 16%
B u  Suv U X X
oppose strongly 285 11 272 41 41 50 28 59 31 35 25 64 95 101 117 168 262 20 69 46 69 96 208 11 64
27% 2% 54% 44% 28% 25% 16% 33% 25% 28% 30% 21% 27% 32% 23% 31% 28% 22% 25% 22% 33% 29% 57% 3% 26%
B EFGIJ G g G G L 0 T t XY X
Not sure 97 41 52 6 16 14 18 18 14 12 10 39 25 23 25 72 87 9 38 19 19 19 29 29 33
9% 8% 10% 6% 11% 7% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 7% 5% 13% 9% 10% 14% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 13%
MN o v wX
SUPPORT 517 423 88 34 70 113 106 67 64 62 38 156 178 145 296 222 466 44 130 100 107 168 67 333 110
50% 82% 17% 36% 49% 56% 59% 38% 52% 50% 45% 52% 52% 46% 59% 41% 50% 50% 48% 47% 51% 51% 18% 80% 45%
[d dh DH DH DH dh P wy w
OPPOSE 431 55 369 54 57 74 56 93 46 50 37 107 141 145 180 251 388 36 104 93 83 144 267 54 103
41% 11% 73% 57% 40% 37% 31% 52% 37% 40% 44% 36% 41% 46% 36% 46% 41% 41% 38% 44% 4A0% 44% 74% 13% 42%
B EFGIJ EFGI] L 0 XY X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table L4R1 Page 28
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L4R1
To what extent do you support or oppose the following actions by President Trump: Use of tariffs as a negotiation tool, specifically with China

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Support strongly 294 87 124 83 144 124 11 80 52 114 89 89 198 61 28

11
28% 30% 26% 31% 33% 25% 23% 26% 25% 24% 30% 27% 27% S51% 17% 10%
I RS S

Support somewhat 224 55 111 57 118 81 12 11 40 48 74 84 66 102 94 25
21% 19% 23% 21% 27% 16% 25% 26% 12% 22% 19% 26% 20% 26% 26% 10%

I L S S
oppose somewhat 146 34 75 35 50 75 8 8 52 30 54 40 50 38 64 37
14% 12% 16% 13% 11% 15% 17% 20% 16% 14% 14% 12% 15% 10% 18% 14%

Q
oppose strongly 285 86 127 67 110 153 11 9 102 64 89 89 107 27 88 160
27% 30% 27% 25% 25% 31% 22% 22% 32% 29% 23% 27% 33% 7% 25% 60%
N Q QR
Not sure 97 28 36 28 20 67 6 3 47 25 53 27 16 20 51 15
9%  10% 8% 10% 4%  13% 13% 6% 15% 11% 14% 8% 5% 5% 14% 6%

H oP Qs
SUPPORT 517 142 234 140 262 205 23 21 119 100 188 172 156 299 155 53
50% 49% 50% 52% 59% 41% 48% 52% 37% 46? 49% 53% 47% 78% 43% 20%

I RS S
OPPOSE 431 120 202 102 160 228 19 17 154 94 144 128 158 66 151 197
41% 41% 43% 38% 36% 46% 40% 42% 48% 43% 37% 39% 4A8% 17% 42% 74%
H NO Q QR

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L4R2
To what extent do you support or oppose the following actions by President Trump: Use of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) to address
waste in the federal government

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

MILWA

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS ~ CTY, CTY., EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW _ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP. 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
(CY) ® @© ® ® A @ W @O O «K O ™M N ©O© CE @ ® ¢ M W M W 0 m

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Support strongly 371 340 28 23 46 87 71 44 49 51 22 106 120 123 205 165 340 26 83 78 70 129 23 272 72
35% 65% 5% 24% 32% A3% 39% 25% 39% 41% 26% 35% 35% 39% 41% 30% 36% 29% 30% 37% 33% 39% 6% 65% 29%
C DeH DH DH DH K P r s "% w
Support somewhat 222 108 107 17 30 42 40 44 26 23 18 83 82 38 100 122 194 24 67 39 49 65 74 85 60
21% 21% 21% 18% 21% 21% 22% 25% 21% 18% 21% 28% 24% 12% 20% 22% 21% 28% 25% 18% 23% 19% 20% 20% 25%
N N q

Oppose somewhat 106 18 86 13 18 15 18 17 14 11 21 22 26 36 43 63 88 15 25 33 19 28 53 19 32
10% 4% 17% 13% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9%  25% 7% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 17% 9% 15% 9% 8% 15% 5% 13%
B LMN Q uv X X
oppose strongly 256 17 236 36 29 43 32 58 30 28 17 62 85 92 128 128 236 16 59 45 61 89 172 17 61
24% 3% 46% 38% 20% 21% 18% 33% 24% 22% 20% 21% 25% 29% 26% 24% 25% 18% 22% 21% 29% 27% 47% 4%  25%
B EFGiJ EFGj L R XY X
Not sure 90 35 52 6 20 14 18 13 6 13 6 28 33 24 25 66 83 7 37 18 11 21 41 23 20
9% 7% 10% 7% 14% 7% 10% 8% 5%  10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5%  12% 9% 8% 14% 8% 5% 6% 11% 6% 8%

b dfz 0 tuv X
SUPPORT 592 448 135 40 76 129 111 88 75 74 40 189 202 161 305 288 534 50 150 117 118 193 97 356 132
57% 86% 27% 42% 53% 64% 62% 50% 60% 59% 47% 63% 58% 52% 61% 53% 57% 57% 55% 55% 57% 58% 27% 86% 54%
C DeH DH D D KN P WY w
OPPOSE 362 36 322 48 47 58 51 76 44 38 38 85 111 128 171 191 324 31 85 78 80 117 225 36 94
35% 7% 63% S51% 33% 29% 28% 43% 35% 31% 4A5% 28% 32% 41% 34% 35% 34% 35% 31% 37% 38% 35% 62% 9%  38%
B EFGLJ] FGj Lm LM XY X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L4R2
To what extent do you support or oppose the following actions by President Trump: Use of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) to address
waste in the federal government

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY

SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Support strongly 371 96 170 105 186 154 14 86 77 135 125 109 244 97 26

12
35% 33% 36% 39% 42% 31% 25% 34% 27% 35? 35% 38% 33% 63% 27% 10%
I RS S

Support somewhat 222 60 103 59 82 112 14 10 75 47 86 76 61 90 87 37
21% 21% 22% 22% 18% 22% 29% 25% 24% 22% 22% 23% 18% 23% 24% 14%
S S

Oppose somewhat 106 35 47 22 32 55 9 6 44 19 38 27 40 21 48 33
10% 12% 10% 8% 7% 11% 19% 16% 14% 9%  10% 8% 12% 5% 13% 12%
Q Q
oppose strongly 256 70 112 64 119 117 6 9 76 50 81 72 102 16 74 152
24% 24% 24% 24% 27% 23% 14% 22% 24% 23% 21% 22% 31% 4% 21% 57%
NO Q QR
Not sure 90 29 42 20 21 61 6 1 39 26 45 28 18 15 51 18
9% 10% 9% 7% 5% 12% 13% 3% 12%  12%  12% 9% 5% 4%  14% 7%

H K P Qs
SUPPORT 592 156 272 164 268 266 26 24 161 124 221 201 170 334 184 63
57% 54% 58% 61% 61% 53% 54% 59% 50% 56% 57% 61% 52% 87% 51% 24%

i P RS S
OPPOSE 362 106 159 86 152 172 16 16 120 69 120 99 142 37 122 185
35% 36% 34% 32% 34% 34% 33% 38% 37% 32% 31% 30% 43% 10% 34% 69%
NO Q QR

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L4R3
To what extent do you support or oppose the following actions by President Trump: President Trump’s efforts to prohibit sex-change procedures for
minors

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

MILWA

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS ~ CTY, CTY., EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW _ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP. 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
(CY) ® @© ® ® A @ W @O O «K O ™M N ©O© CE @ ® ¢ M W M W 0 m

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Support strongly 474 399 67 27 56 119 89 63 57 62 33 138 159 145 246 228 431 36 108 109 90 150 47 322 99
45% 77% 13% 29% 39% 59% 49% 36% 46% S50% 39% 46% 46% 46% 49% 42% 46% 41X 40% S51% 43% AS¥  13% 77% 40%
C DEHI DH D DH P S WY w
Support somewhat 207 90 111 18 29 36 37 38 24 24 17 73 71 46 99 107 180 22 59 43 43 61 82 67 54
20% 17% 22% 19% 20% 18% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 24% 21% 15% 20% 20% 19% 25% 22% 20% 21% 18% 23% 16% 22%

N n X
oppose somewhat 95 11 82 13 13 8 17 24 9 10 8 28 22 36 45 50 83 11 20 21 18 36 64 9 20
9% 2% 16%  14% 9% 4% 10% 14% 7% 8%  10% 9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7%  10% 8% 11%¥ 18% 2% 8%
B F f F M XY X
oppose strongly 195 6 187 27 30 32 19 40 26 21 20 37 71 67 84 111 178 14 48 29 41 73 136 9 48
19% 1% 37% 29% 21% 16% 11% 23% 21% 17% 24% 12% 21% 21% 17% 20% 19% 16% 18% 14% 20% 22% 37% 2%  19%
B FGj G G g 1 L L T XY X
Not sure 75 12 61 9 14 6 18 12 8 7 7 26 22 20 27 48 69 5 36 10 17 10 34 10 25
7% 2% 12% 9%  10% 3% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 13% 5% 8% 3% 9% 2% 10%
B F F o Tuv v X X
SUPPORT 680 489 179 45 85 155 127 101 81 86 49 211 230 190 345 335 611 58 167 152 133 212 129 389 153
65% 94% 35% 48% 60% 77% 70% 57% 65% 69% 58% 70% 67% 61% 69% 62% 65% 65% 62% 72% 64% 64% 35% 93% 62%
C DEHI  DeH D ph N P Sv WY w
OPPOSE 290 17 269 40 43 39 36 64 35 31 28 65 93 103 129 161 261 25 68 50 59 110 200 17 68
28% 3% 53% 43% 30% 20% 20% 36% 28% 25% 34% 21% 27% 33% 26% 30% 28% 28% 25% 24% 28% 33% 55% 4%  28%
B eFGLJ fg FGj 1 L sT XY X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

To what extent do you support or oppose the following actions by President Trump: President Trump’s efforts to prohibit sex-change procedures for

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Support strongly

Support somewhat

Oppose somewhat

oppose strongly

Not sure

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
474
45%

207
20%

95
9%

195
19%

75
7%

680
65%

290
28%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @@
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
125 199 148
43% 42%  55%

EF

51 106 49

18% 22% 18%

21 53 21

7% 11% 8%

e

63 86 42

22% 18% 16%

31 29 10

11% 6% 4%
FG

176 305 197

61% 64% 73%

EF
83 139 63
29%  29%  23%

L4R3
minors

WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
w @O O W W m
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
219 212 19 17 120 106
50% 42% 40% 41X 38% 48%
1 L
80 101 10 11 62 45
18% 20% 22% 28% 19% 20%
40 43 4 7 32 17
9% 9% 9% 16% 10% 8%
80 98 9 5 69 40
18% 20% 19% 13% 22% 18%
22 46 5 1 37 11
5% 9%  10% 1% 11% 5%

H K M

299 312 30 28 182 151
68% 63% 62% 70% 57% 69%
L
120 141 13 12 101 57
27% 28% 28% 29% 32% 26%

IDEOLOOGY

COLL+ CONS.
@

EDUCATION
IGH SOME
SCHL. COLL.
N (0 @
385 328 329
100% 100% 100%
321 272 449
176 165 130
46% 50% 39%
P
76 60 71
20% 18% 21%
32 33 29
8% 10% 9%
62 54 80
16% 16% 24%
NO
39 17 19
0% 5% 6%
oP
252 225 201
66% 68% 61%
p
94 87 109
24% 26% 33%
No

386
100%

371
288
75%
RS
72
19%
S

8
2%

16
4%

1
*%

360
94%
RS

24
6%

MOD.
R)

357
100%

390

138
39%
S

95
27%
Qs

46
13%
Q

43
12%
Q

36
10%
Q

233
65%
S

89
25%
Q

LIB,
s

266
100%

248

39
15%

33
13%

41
15%
Q

129
48%
QR

25
9%
Q

72
27%

169
64%
QR
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L4A
Do you support or oppose allowing transgender girls (biological males) to compete in girls' sports?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Support strongly 131 57 72 8 24 22 24 17 25 10 20 52 42 17 57 74 115 14 35 18 29 45 58 48 25
13% 11% 14% 8% 17% 11% 13% 10% 20% 8% 23% 17% 12% 5% 11% 14% 12% 16% 13% 9% 14% 14% 16% 11% 10%

dhj DfHI mN N N y
Support somewhat 116 30 86 7 12 16 25 24 22 10 8 44 46 18 60 56 98 17 38 12 25 40 63 24 27
11% 6% 17% 7% 9% 8% 14% 14% 17% 8% 9% 15% 13% 6% 12% 10% 10% 19% 14% 6% 12% 12% 17% 6% 11%
B DeFJ N N Q T t T XY X
oppose somewhat 149 39 107 23 21 18 28 20 22 16 16 45 32 56 55 94 127 18 36 37 25 51 85 33 28
14% 8% 21%  24%  15% 9% 16% 12% 18% 13% 19% 15% 9% 18% 11% 17% 14% 20% 13% 17% 12% 15% 23% 8% 11%

B FHj f m M o] Q XY
oppose strongly 549 372 167 46 71 130 86 87 53 77 34 134 182 200 290 259 508 34 122 133 111 170 103 296 145
53% 72% 33% 49% 50% 65% 47% 49% 42% 62% 40% 44% 53% 64% 58% 48% 54% 38% 45% 63% 53% 51% 28% 71% 59%
C DEGHI deGhi k1 KLM P R Suv wY w
Not sure 99 21 77 11 14 15 17 29 3 11 7 27 42 23 38 61 93 6 41 12 19 27 55 15 22
10% 4% 15% 12% 10% 8% 10% 16% 2% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 8% 11% 10% 7% 15% 6% 9% 8% 15% 4% 9%
B I I I I FgIj i n o Tuv P\% X
SUPPORT 247 86 158 14 37 38 49 41 47 20 28 96 89 35 117 130 213 31 73 30 54 85 121 71 52
24% 17% 31% 15% 26% 19% 27% 23% 38% 16% 33% 32% 26% 11% 23% 24% 23% 35% 27% 14% 26% 26% 33% 17% 21%

B d Dj DeFHJ N N N Q T T T XY
OPPOSE 699 411 274 69 92 148 114 107 75 93 50 179 214 256 345 353 635 52 158 170 135 220 188 330 173
67% 79% 54% 73% 65% 73% 63% 61% 60% 75% 59% 59% 62% 82% 69% 65% 68% 58% 58% 80% 65% 66% 52% 79% 70%
[¢ hi gHI gHI KLM R Ssuv s wy w

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table L4A Page 34
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L4A
Do you support or oppose allowing transgender girls (biological males) to compete in girls' sports?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Support strongly 131 49 49 28 50 65 7 7 42 31 49 29 53 43 25 59
13% 17% 10% 10% 11% 13% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 9% 16% 11% 7%  22%
FG o QR
Support somewhat 116 34 58 25 49 49 7 10 38 18 51 29 36 22 45 48
11%  12%  12% 9% 11% 10% 14% 25% 12% 8% 13% 9%  11% 6% 13% 18%
] Q Qr
oppose somewhat 149 40 74 34 44 83 11 7 52 42 48 51 50 35 54 56
14% 14% 16% 13% 10% 17% 23% 16% 16% 19% 12% 15% 15% 9% 15% 21%
H Q Q
oppose strongly 549 140 244 164 263 246 19 15 142 115 199 191 157 278 190 67
53% 48% 52% 61% 60% 49% 39% 38% 44% 52% 52% 58% 48% 72% 53% 25%

EF I P RS S
Not sure 99 26 48 20 36 57 4 2 47 14 39 28 32 7 43 36
10% 9%  10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 4%  15% 6% 10% 9%  10% 2% 12% 13%
M Q Q
SUPPORT 247 83 107 52 99 114 14 17 80 49 100 58 89 65 70 107
24% 29% 23% 19% 22% 23% 30% 42% 25% 22% 26% 18% 27% 17% 20% 40%
G 3j o 0 QR
OPPOSE 699 181 318 198 306 329 30 22 194 157 247 241 208 313 244 123
67% 62% 67% 73% 69% 66% 62% 54% 60% 72% 64% 74% 63% 81% 68% 46%

E L NP RS S

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L5
Do you support or oppose President Trump's large-scale deportations of illegal migrants?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Support strongly 407 357 46 22 51 110 68 51 44 61 24 112 131 140 216 191 383 19 93 87 83 130 35 289 77
39% 69% 9% 24% 36% 55% 38% 29% 35% 49% 28% 37% 38% 45% 43% 35% 41% 22% 34% 41% 40% 39% 10% 70% 31%
C d DEGHI D DeHi K1 P R wY w
Support somewhat 212 103 104 18 28 31 47 41 26 21 17 71 78 47 100 112 184 23 67 44 34 66 60 74 76
20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 15% 26% 23% 21% 17% 20% 24% 22% 15% 20% 21% 20% 25% 25% 21% 16% 20% 17% 18% 31%
F N N q u WX
oppose somewhat 155 29 123 18 17 19 24 35 19 22 13 43 45 54 77 78 134 19 37 35 32 51 95 28 30
15% 6% 24%  19%  12% 9% 14% 20% 15% 18% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 14% 21% 14% 16% 15% 15% 26% 7% 12%
B f eF f Q XY X
oppose strongly 223 18 202 27 39 34 31 39 33 19 25 60 79 59 91 131 196 25 53 38 55 73 149 16 55
21% 3% 40% 29% 27% 17% 17% 22% 27% 15% 29% 20% 23% 19% 18% 24% 21% 28% 19% 18% 26% 22% 41% 4%  22%
B fgJ fgJ i (o] q t XY X
Not sure 49 12 34 9 8 8 10 10 2 1 6 16 13 14 16 33 44 4 23 7 5 11 23 9 8
5% 2% 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%

B IJ J J J [\] tuv X
SUPPORT 619 460 150 40 79 141 115 92 70 82 40 183 209 187 316 302 567 42 159 132 117 196 96 363 153
59% 89% 29% 43% 55% 70% 63% 52% 56% 66% 48% 60% 60% 60% 63% 56% 60% 47% 59% 62% 56% 59% 26% 87% 62%
C d DEHI Dh d DH k k P R wY w
OPPOSE 378 47 326 45 56 53 55 75 53 41 38 103 124 112 168 209 330 43 90 73 87 124 244 44 86
36% 9% 64% 47% 39% 26% 31% 42% 42% 33% 45% 34% 36% 36% 34% 38% 35% 49% 33% 34% 41% 37% 67% 11% 35%
B  FGj F Fg Fg Q p% X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Do you support or oppose President Trump's large-scale deportations of illegal migrants?

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Support strongly

Support somewhat

Oppose somewhat

oppose strongly

Not sure

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95

% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
407
39%

212
20%

155
15%

223
21%

49
5%

619
59%

378
36%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
106 176 125
37% 37%  46%

EF
63 99 49
22% 21% 18%
41 69 44
14% 15% 16%
65 103 48
23%  22% 18%
14 26 5
5% 5% 2%
g G
170 275 174
59% 58%  64%
106 172 92
37% 36% 34%

L5

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
w @
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
199 184
45%  37%

I
82 102
19%  20%
62 72
14%  14%
83 112
19%  22%
14 30
3% 6%
h
282 286
64%  57%
1

146 184
33%  37%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
@ «w @ wm
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
9 10 104 85
20% 24% 33% 39%
8 14 59 53
17% 35% 18% 24%

J
12 7 45 32
25% 16% 14% 15%
15 9 89 40
32% 22% 28% 18%
M
3 1 24 8
6% 2% 7% 4%
18 24 163 138
37% 59% 51% 63%
J L
27 16 133 73
57% 38% 42% 33%
K m

IDEOLOOGY

COLL+ CONS.
@

EDUCATION

HIGH SOME

SCHL. COLL.
N (0 @
385 328 329
100% 100% 100%
321 272 449
153 139 114
40%  42%  35%

p
76 78 58
20% 24% 18%

p
57 46 51
15% 14% 16%
75 56 91
19% 17% 28%
NO
25 9 15
6% 3% 5%

o

228 217 172
59% 66% 52%

p P
132 102 142
34% 31% 43%
NO

386
100%

323
RS

58
15%

MOD.
R)

357
100%

390

108
30%
S

99
28%
Qs

71
20%
Q

51
14%
Q

29
8%
Qs

207
58%
S

122
34%
Q

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
33
12%

38
14%

49
19%
Q

138

52%
QR

7
3%
71

27%

188
71%
QR
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L6
which of the following statements best describes your view on birthright citizenship?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
The U.S. should continue 505 135 363 55 77 78 81 99 63 50 48 147 177 133 229 276 450 48 137 97 99 167 268 121 110
granting citizenship to 48% 26% 71% 59% 54% 39% 45% 56% 51% 40% 56% 49% 51% 43% 46% 51% 48% 54% 50% 46% 48% 50% 74% 29% 45%
anygne orn on American B Fgl FJ Fgl f n N XY X

soil.
Citizenshi? should be 479 353 119 33 54 107 86 71 60 68 29 137 150 162 244 235 436 35 110 99 106 151 81 274 117
granted only if at least 46% 68% 23% 35% 38% 53% 48% 40% 48% 54% 35% A5% 44% 52% A9% 43% 46% 40% 41% 47% 51% AS% 22% 66% 48%
one parent is a U.S. C DEH d d DEH Km s wY w

citizen or lawful
permanent resident.

Not sure 61 31 27 6 12 16 13 7 1 7 8 18 18 18 28 34 55 6 25 16 3 14 14 21 19
6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 4% % 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% % 4% 4% 5% 8%
1 I I I uv U

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

which of the following statements best describes your view on birthright citizenship?

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

The U.S. should continue
granting citizenship to

anyone born on American

soil.

citizenshiq should be
granted only if at least
one parent is a U.S.
citizen or Tawful
permanent resident.

Not sure

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045

505
48%

479
46%

61

AREA TYPE
SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@® ¢ @
290 473 270
100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
167 221 114
58% 47% 4%
FG
103 229 143
35% 48%  53%
E E
20 23 13
7% 5% 5%

6%

L6

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
@
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
201 249
46%  50%
216 220
49%  44%
24 31
5% 6%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
@ ® @O ™
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
28 19 170 104
59% 48% 53% 48%
17 18 129 105
36% 44%  40%  48%
2 3 2 10
5% 8% 7% 5%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MoD.
wn 0 e @ ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
181 144 180 129 160
47% 44% 55% 34%  45%
no Q
172 169 137 236 169
45% 51% 42% 61% 4T7%
P RS S
33 15 12 21 29
8% 5% 4% 5% 8%
oP S S

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
194

73%
QR

69
26%

3
%
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L7
Do you believe there are too many migrant children in Wisconsin public schools, or is the number acceptable?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Yes, there are too many 343 276 63 19 57 82 63 50 38 36 22 106 121 94 186 157 313 26 85 72 62 114 48 221 70
33% 53% 12% 20% 40% 41% 35% 28% 30% 29% 26% 35% 35% 30% 37% 29% 33% 29% 31% 34% 30% 34% 13% 53% 28%
C DHj  DHj D P WY w
No, the number is 412 105 301 50 51 59 77 72 60 45 45 137 129 102 196 216 356 48 123 76 90 119 219 88 101
acceptable 39% 20% 59% 53% 35% 29% 42% 41% 48% 36% 53% 45% 37% 32% 39% 40% 38% 54% 45% 36% 43% 36% 60% 21% 41%
B EFh] F F eFj MN mN Q tv XY X
Not sure 290 138 145 25 35 61 41 56 27 44 18 60 95 117 119 171 272 15 65 64 56 98 96 107 75
28% 27% 28% 27% 25% 30% 23% 31% 22% 35% 21% 20% 28% 37% 24% 31% 29% 17% 24% 30% 27% 30% 26% 26% 31%

i GI L KLM [o] R

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

L7
Do you believe there are too many migrant children in Wisconsin public schools, or is the number acceptable?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248

Yes, there are too many 343 101 156 86 164 149 9 16 87 71 132 108 102 195 108 36
33% 35% 33% 32% 37% 30% 20% 40% 27% 32% 34% 33% 31% 50% 30% 14%
I J RS S

No, the number is 412 118 188 97 167 189 30 19 136 77 149 115 146 85 128 184
acceptable 39% 41% 40% 36% 38% 38% 62% 46% 43% 35% 39% 35% 44% 22% 36% 69%

K 0 Q QR
Not sure 290 128 87 110 162 9 6 97 103 105 81 106 122 46

71 72
28% 24% 27% 32% 25% 32% 19% 14% 30% 33% 27% 32% 24% 27% 34% 17%
e H P S qs

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L8
If faced with two options, would you rather vote for a candidate who is known to be soft on crime or a candidate who opposes abortion rights?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Known to be soft on 331 100 229 35 46 50 53 54 43 46 38 113 96 84 155 176 292 37 80 72 65 112 178 85 67
crime 32% 19% 45% 37% 32% 25% 29% 31% 38% 37% 45% 37% 28% 27% 31% 32% 31% 41% 29% 34% 31% 34% 49% 21% 27%

B f F F MN MN Q XY
opposes abortion rights 416 310 98 24 54 99 85 67 46 42 32 129 131 125 226 190 369 39 92 89 87 135 79 253 78
40% 60% 19% 25% 38% 49% 47% 38% 37% 34% 37% 43% 38% 40% 45% 35% 39% 44% 34% 42% 42% A1% 22% 61% 32%
C d DehiJ Dj d d P wy w
Not sure 298 108 181 36 44 53 43 56 30 36 15 60 118 104 120 178 280 13 100 52 57 84 107 78 102
28% 21% 36% 38% 30% 26% 24% 32% 24% 29% 18% 20% 34% 33% 24% 33% 30% 15% 37% 24% 27% 25% 29% 19% 41%
B fGi KL KL 0 R Tuv X wXx

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L8
If faced with two options, would you rather vote for a candidate who is known to be soft on crime or a candidate who opposes abortion rights?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Known to be soft on 331 110 150 70 131 161 18 19 110 64 118 97 115 79 92 154
crime 32% 38% 32% 26% 30% 32% 37% 46% 34% 29% 31% 30% 35% 21% 26% 58%
G QR

opposes abortion rights 416 112 178 120 200 169 112 78 143 146 125 242 116 48

21 17
40% 39% 38% 44% 45% 34% 45% 43% 35% 36% 37% 45% 38% 63% 32% 18%
I RS S

Not sure 298 68 144 81 110 170 9 5 99 77 124 84 89 64 150 63
28% 23% 31% 30% 25% 34% 18% 11% 31% 35% 32% 26% 27% 17% 42% 24%
e H Qs q

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L9
The Constitution grants state legislators the authority to draw Congressional maps. Would you support or oppose state courts intervening to take that
power away?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

MILWA

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS ~ CTY, CTY., EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW _ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP. 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
(CY) ® @© ® ® A @ W @O O «K O ™M N ©O© CE @ ® ¢ M W M W 0 m

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 500 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
support strongly 178 97 80 18 24 33 31 24 27 21 19 55 54 50 111 67 159 17 43 35 40 57 60 83 35
17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 14% 21% 17% 22% 18% 16% 16% 22% 12% 17% 19% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 20% 14%

P
support somewhat 240 131 106 22 19 41 56 39 39 24 29 91 65 55 147 93 206 29 47 51 54 8 73 117 48
23% 25% 21% 23% 14% 20% 31% 22% 32% 19% 34% 30% 19% 18% 29% 17% 22% 32% 17% 24% 26% 26% 20% 28% 19%
e EfJ e EfJ MN MN P Q S S WY
oppose somewhat 182 78 100 16 25 34 38 33 15 21 15 46 59 63 69 114 162 16 55 41 31 55 85 54 43
17% 15% 208 1% 1K L% 2% 18 1% LK 18 1% 1% 208 4% 21X 7% 18 20k 1% 1% 16K 23% 1% 1%
1 (o] X
oppose strongly 157 76 8L 14 24 36 10 38 15 20 3 39 58 58 8 69 143 13 27 32 34 57 59 61 36
15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 18% 6% 22% 12% 16% 4% 13% 17% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 10% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 15%
G G G GI G K K K1 p S S

Not sure 287 137 141 24 51 57 46 43 29 38 19 72 110 8 8 201 271 14 100 53 50 78 88 102 84
27% 26% 28% 26% 35% 20% 25% 24% 23% 31% 22% 24% 32% 28% 17% 37% 29% 16% 37% 25% 24% 23% 24% 24% 34%

gHI kL 0 R TUV wX

SUPPORT 418 228 186 40 44 74 87 63 66 45 48 146 119 106 258 160 365 46 90 86 94 142 133 200 83
40% 44% 37% 43% 31% 37% 48% 36% 53% 36% 57% 48% 34% 34% 52% 29% 39% 52% 33% 41% 45% 43% 36% 48%  34%

[¢ e EfH] EFHJ MN MN P Q S s wy
OPPOSE 339 154 181 30 49 70 48 71 30 42 18 84 117 121 157 183 305 29 8 73 64 112 143 114 79
32% 30% 6 3% MK 3% 7% 40K 2k 3 20X 28K 34K 3 31X 34K 3% 3% 30X 34K 3Lk 3K 3% 2% 3
1 GI KL X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L9
The Constitution grants state legislators the authority to draw Congressional maps. Would you support or oppose state courts intervening to take that
power away?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY

SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Support strongly 178 68 72 38 99 60 8 9 37 30 63 50 64 73 49 54
17% 23% 15% 14% 22% 12% 16% 23% 12% 14% 16% 15% 20% 19% 14% 20%
FG I r r
Support somewhat 240 61 114 63 123 83 14 15 58 34 86 74 79 97 89 50
23% 21% 24% 23% 28% 17% 29% 37% 18% 16% 22% 23% 24% 25% 25% 19%
I
oppose somewhat 182 50 91 40 59 103 10 6 66 47 62 67 52 61 58 58
17% 17% 19% 15% 13% 21% 21% 16% 21% 22% 16% 21% 16% 16% 16% 22%
H q
oppose strongly 157 38 75 39 81 62 7 6 44 24 52 44 61 65 45 42
15% 13% 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 18% 17% 13% 16%
I no
Not sure 287 73 121 89 80 192 10 4 115 83 122 93 72 90 116 62
27% 25% 26% 33% 18% 38% 20% 11% 36% 38% 32% 28% 22% 23% 32% 23%
ef H k P P Qs
SUPPORT 418 129 186 101 222 143 22 24 95 64 149 124 144 170 138 104
40% 45% 39% 38% 50% 29% 45% 60% 30% 29% 39% 38% 44% 44% 39% 39%
I J
OPPOSE 339 88 166 79 140 165 12 110 114 111 113 126 103 101

17 72
32% 30% 35% 29% 32% 33% 35% 30% 34% 33% 30% 34% 34% 33% 29% 38%
R

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L10
In 2020, Dane County Judge Susan Crawford set a $500 bail for a man accused of repeatedly raping a 5-year-old girl. Does this make you more 1ikely or
less 1ikely to vote for Susan Crawford for the Wisconsin Supreme Court?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

MILWA

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS ~ CTY, CTY., EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW _ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP. 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
(CY) ® @© ® ® A @ W @O O «K O ™M N ©O© CE @ ® ¢ M W M W 0 m

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
More likely 108 62 45 7 19 16 28 10 18 10 13 57 26 12 62 46 85 21 29 9 24 45 41 53 14
10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 8% 16% 6%  14% 8% 15% 19% 8% 4%  12% 8% 9% 24% 11% 4% 12% 14% 11% 13% 6%

h dfHj h N MN n p Q T T T Y Y
Less likely 677 409 254 45 87 154 115 113 79 84 55 186 233 202 305 372 613 53 169 160 131 203 177 327 163
65% 79% 50% 48% 61% 76% 64% 64% 64% 67% 65% 62% 67% 65% 61% 68% 65% 60% 62% 75% 63% 61% 49% 79% 66%
C d DEGHI D D D D 0 Suv wy w
No difference 160 26 133 28 14 21 25 37 18 19 6 40 51 63 95 65 150 9 41 28 36 52 90 25 43
15% 5% 26% 30% 10% 10% 14% 21% 14% 15% 7% 13% 15% 20% 19% 12% 16% 10% 15% 13% 17% 16% 25% 6% 18%
B EFGLJ] EF KL P R Xy X
Not sure 100 21 76 14 23 11 13 17 10 12 10 19 35 36 38 61 93 6 33 15 17 31 56 11 27
10% 4% 15% 15% 16% 5% 7%  10% 8% 10% 12% 6%  10% 11? 8% 11% 10% 6%  12% 7% 8% 9%  15% 3% 11%
B F FGi o t X X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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In 2020, Dane County Judge Susan Crawford set a $500 bail for a man accused of repeatedly raping a 5-year-old girl. Does this make you more 1ikely or

L10

less 1ikely to vote for Susan Crawford for the Wisconsin Supreme Court?

AREA TYPE
SuU

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@w & & O

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1045 290 473 270
100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236
More likely 108 43 45 19
10% 15% 10% 7%
fG

Less likely 677 179 309 185
65% 62% 65% 69%
No difference 160 34 69 53
15% 12% 15% 20%
E
Not sure 100 34 49 13
10% 12% 10% 5%

G G

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
(C)INEY)
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
47 38
11% 8%
267 345
61%  69%
H
91 60
21%  12%

I
36 57
8% 11%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
a W W m
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
12 9 27 19
25% 22% 8% 9%
27 26 210 159
56% 65% 66% 72%
5 4 39 24
10%  10% 12% 11%
4 1 44 17
9% 4% 14% 8%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
IGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
N) (@ @ (@ (R)
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
50 16 42 52 27
13% 5% 13% 14% 8%
o (o] R
243 242 190 304 244
63% 74% 58% 79% 68%
NP RS S
51 50 60 18 50
13% 15% 18% 5% 14%
n Q
41 20 37 12 37
11% 6% 11% 3% 10%
o 0 Q

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
29
11%

108
41%

89
33%
QR

41
15%
Q
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Reg.
REGION
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Dane County 94 30 64 94 - - - - - - 5 13 33 43 56 38 89 2 16 14 17 45 41 19 33
9% 6% 13% 100% 6% 4% 10% 14% 11% 7% 9% 2% 6% 7% 8% 13% 11% 5%  14%
B L kL P R STu X X
Milwaukee County 143 61 79 - 143 - - - - - 6 40 53 44 58 85 122 19 49 29 23 38 56 50 31
14% 12% 16% 100% 8% 13% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13% 21% 18% 14% 11% 12% 15% 12% 13%
Q uv

Northeast 201 112 86 - - 201 - - - - 18 25 90 69 93 109 189 8 56 50 33 55 57 94 50
19% 22% 17% 100% 21% 8% 26% 22% 19% 20% 20% 9% 20% 24% 16% 16% 16% 23% 20%

L L L R uv w
Northwest 180 115 62 - - - 180 - - - 25 103 37 15 87 93 149 29 60 36 31 51 46 94 34
17% 22% 12% 100% 30% 34% 11% 5% 17% 17% 16% 33% 22% 17% 15% 15% 13% 22% 14%

C MN MN N Q uv wY
Southeast 177 71 102 - - - - 177 - - 5 39 63 71 81 96 166 10 43 42 38 51 81 52 40
17% 14% 20% 100% 5% 13% 18% 23% 16% 18% 18% 11% 16% 20% 18% 15% 22% 13% 16%

B k K KL R X
Southwest 125 68 55 - - - - - 125 - 24 57 28 15 65 59 105 18 26 23 35 40 44 55 26
12% 13% 11% 100% 28% 19% 8% 5% 13% 11% 11% 20% 10% 11% 17% 12% 12% 13% 11%
MN MN Q S
wow 125 61 60 - - - - - - 125 1 25 41 57 61 63 121 3 22 19 32 52 39 53 32
12% 12% 12% 100% 1% 8% 12% 18% 12% 12% 13% 3% 8% 9% 15% 16% 11% 13% 13%
K K KLM R St ST

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY i

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Dane County

Milwaukee County

Northeast

Northwest

Southeast

Southwest

wow

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
94
9%

143
14%

201
19%

180
17%

177
17%

125
12%

125
12%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @@
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
38 41 14
13% 9% 5%
fG
75 65 2
26%  14% 1%
FG G
55 81 64
19% 17%  24%
f
43 80 52
15% 17% 19%
34 76 66
12% 16%  24%
EF
28 45 48
10% 10% 18%
EF
16 83 24
5% 18% 9%
EG

Reg.
REGION

WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
w @O O W W m
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
55 34 1 1 27 11
12% 7% 1% 3% 8% 5%

I
49 73 14 5 59 26
11% 15% 29% 13% 18% 12%
K m
83 106 5 4 60 49
19% 21% 10% 9% 19% 22%
69 80 13 16 60 32
16% 16% 26% 40% 19% 14%
J

74 92 6 3 48 47
17% 18% 13% 9% 15% 22%
54 51 8 10 35 23
12% 10% 17% 24% 11% 11%
58 63 2 1 32 31
13% 13% 4% 2% 10% 14%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
N) (@ @ (@ (R)
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
16 31 46 22 35
4% 9% 14% 6% 10%
N No q
58 33 52 43 52
15% 10% 16% 11% 15%
(]
8L 66 55 102 57
21% 20% 17% 27% 16%
RS
8L 60 38 66 64
21% 18% 12% 17% 18%
[3 P
55 64 58 53 65
14% 20% 18% 14% 18%
53 34 37 47 44
14% 10% 11% 12%  12%
41 40 43 51 40
1% 12% 13% 13%  11%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248

35
13%
Q

42
16%

35
13%

35
13%

55
21%
q

31
12%

33
12%
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Table RBS Page 49
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

RBS.
County Type
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Red 643 347 282 - - 195 102 144 76 125 54 179 213 197 307 336 586 50 163 134 138 194 212 277 143
61% 67% 55% 97% 57% 82% 61% 100% 64% 59% 62% 63% 61% 62% 62% 56% 60% 63% 66% 59% 58% 67% 58%
[¢ GHI GI Wy
Blue 371 161 206 94 143 1 76 33 25 - 29 110 121 111 183 188 327 37 101 73 61 127 138 128 96
36% 31% 41% 100% 100% 1% 42% 18% 20% 34% 36% 35% 35% 37% 35% 35% 42% 37% 34% 29% 38% 38% 31% 39%
B FHI F F q u x X
swing 31 10 21 - - 5 3 - 24 - 2 14 11 5 11 20 28 2 8 5 9 10 13 11 8
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 19% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
B FG N

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL
Unweighted Total
Red

Blue

swing

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
643
61%

371
36%

31
3%

AREA TYPE
SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@® ¢ @
290 473 270
100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
137 296 200
47% 63% 74%
E EF
151 164 54
52% 35% 20%
FG G
2 12 15
% 2% 6%
E Ef

RBS.
County Type

WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WoM
w o @O w L
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
271 315 26 24 182 150
61% 63% 54% 58% 57% 68%
L
161 166 21 16 125 61
37% 33% 43% 39% 39% 28%

M

9 19 1 1 12 8
2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
146
55%

113
42%
Q

7
3%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MoD.
wn 0 e @ ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
236 215 191 269 207
61% 66% 58% 70% 58%
p RS

129 104 135 109 135
34% 32% 41% 28% 38%
no Q
19 9 3 8 16
5% 3% 1% 2% 5%
P q
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Table AREA Page 51
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Reg.
AREA TYPE
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
URBAN 290 137 149 38 75 55 43 34 28 16 33 94 89 74 150 139 245 40 96 58 58 72 125 103 54
28% 26% 29% 41% 53% 27% 24% 19% 23% 13% 40% 31% 26% 24% 30% 26X 26% 45% 35% 27% 28% 22% 35k 25% 22%
FGHIJ FGHIJ J J j mN n Q v XY
SUBURBAN 473 222 242 41 65 81 80 76 45 83 37 136 157 144 228 245 430 36 102 100 90 171 161 180 125
45% 43% 48% 44% AS5% 40% 4A5% 43% 36% 67% 43% A5% AS5%  46% 46X 45% 46% 41% 38% 47% 43% 52% 44% 43% 51%
EFGHI s Su
D
RURAL 270 159 107 14 2 64 52 66 48 24 13 62 99 96 118 152 258 9 65 53 58 89 74 132 62
26% 31% 21%  15% 2% 32% 29% 37% 39% 19% 15% 21% 29% 31% 24% 28% 27% 10% 24% 25% 28% 27% 20% 32% 25%
[¢ E DEJ DE DEJ DEJ E KL KL R w
UNKNOWN 12 1 11 - 1 2 5 1 3 1 2 10 0 0 4 9 9 4 8 0 2 - 3 - 5
1% *% 2% *% 1% 3% *% 2% 1% 2% 3% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% *% 1% 1% 2%
B e MN Q Tu

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
URBAN

SUBURBAN

RURAL

UNKNOWN

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

TOTAL URBAN

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
290
28%

473
45%

270
26%

12
1%

AREA TYPE
SUB-
URBAN RURAL
E®& ¢ @
290 473 270
100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
290 - -
100%
- 473 -
100%
- - 270
100%

Reg.
AREA TYPE
WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
w o @O w OO m
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
126 119 27 13 100 38
29% 24% 57% 31% 31% 17%
K M
204 225 15 21 138 105
46% 45% 31% 52% 43% 48%
J
111 147 4 5 74 76
25%  29% 7% 13%  23% 34%
L
- 9 2 2 8 0
2% 5% 4% 3% *%
M

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
N) (@ @ (@ (R)
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
104 8 99 95 88
27% 26% 30% 25% 25%
170 128 175 162 179
44%  39% 53% 42%  50%
NO q
103 111 56 127 91
27% 34% 17% 33%  25%
P P RS S
8 4 - 1 -
2% 1% %

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
94
35%
QR
119
45%

49
18%

4
1%
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Table D1 Page 53
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D1.
Age
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
18-24 85 39 44 5 6 18 25 5 24 1 85 - - - 36 49 61 21 30 20 18 11 39 29 15
8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9%  14% 3% 19% 1% 100% 7% 9% 6% 24% 11% 10% 9% 3% 11% 7% 6%
HJ DEHJ DEFHJ Q \% \% v y

25-34 140 86 49 6 13 11 55 21 23 9 - 140 - - 77 63 107 28 44 21 32 41 49 67 23
13% 17% 10% 6% 9% 6% 31% 12% 19% 7% 46% 15% 11% 11% 31% 16% 10% 15% 12% 13% 16% 9%

[d EFHiJ f DeFJ Q t Y

D

35-44 162 94 67 7 27 14 48 17 34 16 - 162 - - 86 77 141 19 34 25 37 65 47 82 28
16% 18% 13% 7% 19% 7% 27% 10% 27% 13% 54% 17% 14% 15% 22% 13% 12% 18% 20% 13% 20% 11%

[d DFH DFHJ DFHJ Q ST wy
45-54 186 79 103 14 37 46 19 34 18 17 - - 186 - 95 90 173 11 53 31 30 70 70 61 49
18% 15% 20% 15% 26% 23% 11% 19% 15% 14% 54% 19% 17% 18% 13% 20% 15% 14% 21% 19% 15% 20%

b dGiJ Gj g r tu
55-64 159 84 73 19 17 43 17 29 10 24 - - 159 - 64 95 152 6 49 30 19 59 50 70 36
15% 16% 14% 20% 12% 22% 9%  16% 8% 20% 46% 13% 18% 16% 7% 18% 14% 9% 18% 14% 17% 14%
GI EGL i GI o R u u

65 or over 313 136 173 43 44 69 15 71 15 57 - - - 313 143 170 307 4 61 84 73 85 109 107 95
30% 26% 34%  46%  30%  34% 8% 40% 12% 46% 100% 29% 31% 33% 4% 22% 40% 35% 26% 30% 26% 39%
B EGI GI GI GI EfGI R sv sv wx

Not sure/Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL
Unweighted Total
18-24
25-34

35-44

45-54
55-64

65 or over

Not sure/Refused

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
85
8%

140
13%

162
16%

186
18%

159
15%

313

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @@
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
33 37 13
12% 8% 5%
G
43 66 24
15% 14% 9%
9 g9
50 70 38
17% 15% 14%
49 87 49
17% 18% 18%
40 69 50
14% 15% 18%
74 144 96
25%  30%  35%

30%

E

D1.
Age

WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WoM
w o @O w L
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
24 37 11 10 44 3
5% 7% 23% 25% 14% 2%

M
58 49 17 11 45 17
13% 10% 35% 28% 14% 8%
m

73 69 9 10 41 36
16% 14% 18% 25% 13% 16%
86 86 5 6 49 40
20% 17% 11% 15% 15% 18%
61 91 4 2 51 43
14%  18% 8% 5% 16% 20%
140 167 3 1 91 79
32%  33% 6% 2% 28% 36%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
W 0 ® W ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
46 22 15 29 26
12% 7% 5% 8% 7%
oP
55 46 38 58 34
14% 14% 12% 15% 10%
r
61 37 63 56 73
16% 11% 19% 15% 20%
(o] S qs
74 55 57 60 68
19% 17% 17% 16% 19%
54 51 54 57 64
14% 16% 16% 15% 18%
94 117 101 125 93
24%  36% 31% 32%  26%
N n

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
23
9%

38
14%

23
9%

54
20%

36
14%

92
35%
R
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Table D2 Page 55
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D2.
Marital Status
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
single 346 173 167 23 54 51 92 42 56 27 68 158 95 25 179 168 286 52 139 73 65 65 132 134 69
33% 33% 33% 25% 38% 25% 51% 24% 45% 22% 81% 52% 27% 8% 36% 31% 30% 59% 51% 34% 31% 20% 36% 32% 28%
dFH) DEFHJ DFHJ LMN MN N Q Tuv v v y
Married 458 244 208 35 43 101 58 94 53 68 8 105 152 193 239 219 431 23 43 68 108 228 141 203 110
44% 47% 41% 38% 34% 50% 32% 53% 43% 54% 10% 35% 44% 62% 48% 40% 46% 26% 16% 32% 52% 69% 39% 49% 45%
[+ dEG DEG DEG K K1 KLM P R S ST STU w
Divorced/Separated 164 71 89 21 30 34 22 25 10 21 2 33 82 47 61 103 154 9 62 46 28 26 57 56 50
16% 14% 18% 23% 21% 17% 12% 14% 8% 17% 3%  11%  24% 15% 12% 19% 16% 10% 23% 22% 14% 8% 16% 13% 20%
g1 gl I i K  KLN K 0 R uv uv v X
widowed 67 28 39 14 7 15 6 14 4 7 1 5 14 48 17 50 63 3 21 25 7 12 30 21 15
6% 5% 8% 15% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4%  15% 3% 9% 7% 3% 8% 12% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6%
EfGLj KLM 0 r v uv
Not sure/Refused 9 3 6 - 3 0 2 1 1 1 5 1 3 0 4 5 7 2 6 - - 0 4 1 3
1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% 1% *% 1%
LmN Q v

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

single

Married

Divorced/Separated

widowed

Not sure/Refused

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
346
33%

458
44%

164
16%

67
6%

AREA TYPE
SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@® ¢ @
290 473 270
100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
125 138 74
43%  29% 27%
FG
96 219 143
33% 46%  53%
E E
47 82 35
16% 17% 13%
18 33 16
6% 7% 6%
4 2 2
% *% 1%

9
1%

D
Marital
WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
w @
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
144 142
33%  28%
221 210
50%  42%
I
57 98
13%  20%
H
16 47
4% 9%
H
3 4
1% 1%

2.
Status
BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
@ ®w W m N O ¢ (@ ®
48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390
33 19 168 - 165 99 82 121 101
68% 47% 52% 43% 30% 25% 31% 28%
K OoP
9 14 - 219 128 145 185 189 158
18% 35% 100% 33% 44% 56% 49% 44%
J N NO S
5 4 103 - 65 55 45 50 69
11% 9%  32% 17% 17% 14% 13% 19%
Q
1 2 50 - 21 29 17 24 27
2% 5% 16% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8%
1 2 - - 7 1 0 2 2
1% 4% 2% *% *% *% 1%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248

99
37%
R

106
40%

41
16%
16

6%

4
1%
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Table D3 Page 57
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D3.
And are you the parent of any children UNDER THE AGE of 18 LIVING IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Yes 251 151 97 9 33 31 66 41 48 24 18 158 72 3 124 128 207 41 57 41 44 107 70 122 57
24% 29% 19% 9% 23% 16% 36% 23% 38% 20% 21% 52% 21% 1% 25% 23% 22% 46% 21% 19% 21% 32% 19% 29% 23%

C D DEFHJ D DEFHJ D N  KMN N Q STU w
No 788 363 410 84 110 170 111 136 77 100 65 141 273 309 374 414 731 46 214 168 165 224 293 291 187
75% 70% 81% 90% 77% 84% 61% 77% 62% 80% 77% A7% 79% 99% 75% 76% 78% 52% 79% 79% 79% 68% 81% 70% 76%

B EGHIj GI GI GI GI L L KLM R v v \% X
Not sure/Refused 6 4 2 1 1 0 4 - - - 2 3 0 1 3 2 4 2 1 3 - 0 1 3 2
1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 2% 2% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% 2% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
Q

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL
Unweighted Total
Yes

No

Not sure/Refused

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

D3.
And are you the parent of any children UNDER THE AGE of 18 LIVING IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
251
24%

788
75%

AREA TYPE
SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@® ¢ @
290 473 270
100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
69 126 52
24%  27% 19%
G
219 345 216
76% 73% 80%
F
1 1 2
*% *% 1%

6
1%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
(C)INEY)
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
97 109
22%  22%
342 389
77%  78%
2 1
*% *%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
@ ® @O ™
43 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
21 20 73 54
44%  49% 23%  25%
27 20 246 165
55% 48% 77% 75%
1 1 2 -

% 3% 1%

EDUCATION

HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+
Ny (0 P
385 328 329
100% 100% 100%
321 272 449
92 72 87
24%  22%  27%
293 253 242
76%  77%  73%
1 3 0
% 1% "%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
48
18%

217
82%
R

1

IDEOLOOGY
CONS. MOD.
@ ®
386 357
100% 100%
371 390
89 103
23%  29%
s
295 254
77%  71%
1 1
*% *%

*%
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D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION that you've COMPLETED?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Some High School 17 10 6 - 3 2 7 1 1 2 3 5 5 3 5 12 13 4 5 1 6 2 5 10 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% ;ﬁ 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

q tv
High School Graduate 368 189 173 16 55 79 73 54 52 39 43 112 123 91 156 212 326 37 152 83 60 70 127 148 83
35% 36% 34% 17% 38% 39% 41% 30% 42% 32% 51% 37% 36% 29% 31% 39% 35% 42% 56% 39% 29% 21% 35% 36% 34%

D ph ph D ph D 1IMN n n 0 q Tuv uw v
Some College 328 177 144 31 33 66 60 64 34 40 22 84 106 117 154 174 297 28 79 86 70 88 118 136 70
31% 34% 28% 33% 23% 33% 33% 36% 27% 32% 26% 28% 31% 37% 31% 32% 32% 31% 29% 41% 34% 27% 32% 33% 29%

[« e e E kLm sv
College Graduate 201 78 120 27 27 33 22 40 26 25 9 61 66 66 115 87 190 8 25 35 51 86 74 66 56
19% 15% 24% 29% 19% 17% 12% 23% 21% 20% 11% 20% 19% 21% 23% 16% 20% 10% 9% 16% 24% 26% 20% 16% 23%
B fG G k k P R s S ST X
Some Graduate Courses 23 10 13 8 2 3 2 5 1 2 1 5 9 8 8 15 20 1 3 2 6 11 11 10 2
2% 2% 2% c 8% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
efgrj
Graduate/Professional 105 53 51 11 23 18 15 13 10 16 6 35 36 28 62 44 94 9 8 5 16 75 28 45 31
Degree 10% 10% 10% 12% 16% 9% 8% 7% 8% 13% 7% 12% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 3% 2% 8% 23% 8% 11% 12%
p t STU
Not sure/Refused 3 1 1 1 - - 1 0 - - 1 - - 2 1 2 2 1 - - - - - 1 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *%
Q
SUMMARY

NO COLLEGE 713 376 324 47 91 146 141 119 87 81 68 200 234 211 315 398 636 68 236 171 136 160 250 294 155
68% 73% 64% 50% 64% 73% 78% 67% 70% 65% 80% 66% 68% 67% 63% 73% 68% 77% 87% 80% 65% 48% 69% 71% 63%

C d D DEhj D D D Lmn [o] Q uv uv \

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY i

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION that you've COMPLETED?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
WA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS ~ CTY, CTY., EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW _ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP. 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

(CY) ® @© ® ® A @ W @O O «K O ™M N ©O© CE @ ® ¢ M W M W 0 m

COLLEGE+ 329 141 184 46 52 55 38 58 37 43 15 102 111 101 184 145 304 19 36 41 72 172 113 120 90
31% 27% 36% 49% 36% 27% 21% 33% 30% 35% 18% 34% 32% 32% 37% 27% 32X 22% 13% 20% 35% 52%¥ 31% 29% 36%

B FGHIJ G g G K K K P R ST STU

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION that you've COMPLETED?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

TOTAL 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Some High School 17 3 9 5 4 10 2 2 8 3 17 - - 4 10 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
High School Graduate 368 101 162 929 129 197 21 16 134 74 368 - - 134 122 89
35% 35% 34% 37% 29% 39% 43% 40% 42% 34% 96% 35% 34% 34%
H m
Some College 328 86 128 111 138 159 16 12 103 70 - 328 - 132 103 88
31% 30% 27% 41% 31% 32% 33% 28% 32% 32% 100% 34% 29% 33%
EF
College Graduate 201 55 108 39 107 82 5 3 43 43 - - 201 64 84 49
19% 19% 23% 14% 24% 17% 11% 8% 14% 20% 61% 17% 23% 18%
G I q
Some Graduate Courses 23 8 13 1 8 13 1 1 9 5 - - 23 8 5 9
2% 3% 3% *% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4%
g G
Graduate/Professional 105 36 54 16 56 38 4 5 21 23 - - 105 42 34 28
Degree 10% 12% 11% 6% 13% 8% 8% 13% 7% 10% 32% 11% 10% 10%
G g i
Not sure/Refused 3 1 0 - - 2 - 1 1 0 - - - 2 - -
*% *% *% *% 3% *% *% *%
SUMMARY
NO COLLEGE 713 190 298 214 271 365 39 30 245 147 385 328 - 270 234 180
68% 66% 63% 79% 61% 73% 80% 73% 77% 67% 100% 100% 70% 66% 68%
EF H m

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

COLLEGE+

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION that you've COMPLETED?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

329 99 175 56 170 133 9 10 73 71 - - 329 114 123 86
31%  34% 37% 21% 39% 27% 20% 24% 23% 33? 100% 30% 34% 32%
G G I
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D5.
Household Income

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Under $20,000 151 62 85 6 31 32 40 14 17 11 20 46 60 26 53 98 132 16 151 - - - 61 50 35
14% 12% 17% 6% 22% 16% 22% 8% 14% 9% 23% 15% 17% 8% 11% 18% 14% 18% 56% 17% 12% 14%
B DHJ DH DHiJ N N N 0 X
Between $20,000 and 121 54 65 10 18 24 20 29 10 10 11 33 42 35 48 73 103 15 121 - - - 53 31 31
$30,000 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 16% 8% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 17% 44% 14% 8% 13%
i3 ) Q X X
Between $30,000 and 101 51 49 10 21 16 16 21 11 7 8 25 25 43 37 64 89 10 - 101 - - 45 38 18
$40,000 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 1?% 7% 12% 9% 11% 48% 12% 9% 7%
J M o y
Between $40,000 and 111 61 47 4 8 34 19 21 12 12 12 21 36 41 53 57 929 10 - 111 - - 31 51 26
$50,000 11% 12% 9% 4% 6% 17% 11? 12% 9% 9% 15? 7% 11%  13%  11% 11% 11% 11% 52% 8% 12% 11%
DEij D L
Between $50,000 and 209 107 99 17 23 33 31 38 35 32 18 70 48 73 108 101 190 16 - - 209 - 68 87 53
$75,000 20% 21% 19% 18% 16% 17% 17% 22% 28% 25% 21% 23% 14% 23% 22% 19% 20% 18% 100% 19% 21%  22%
EFg M M
Between $75,000 and 147 69 76 15 13 31 26 19 21 21 5 45 53 44 80 66 135 11 - - - 147 55 62 28
$100,000 14% 13% 15% 16% 9% 15% 15% 11% 17% 17% 6% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 14% 12% 44% 15% 15% 12%
e e K K
over $100,000 185 100 83 30 26 24 25 32 19 30 6 61 76 41 111 74 174 10 - - - 185 50 85 49
18% 19% 16% 31% 18% 12% 14% 18% 15% 24% 7% 20% 22% 13% 22% 14% 19% 11% 56% 14% 20% 20%
EFGHI Fg KN KN P R w
Not sure/Refused 21 15 5 2 3 8 3 3 1 1 5 1 4 11 10 11 19 2 - - - - 1 11 6
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5? *% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% *% 3% 2%
c ij L w w

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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(Continued)
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV
D5.
Household Income
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o

Mean 61.5 63.7 59.5 75.9 55.7 56.6 55.8 61.5 63.1 71.6 47.1 64.3 63.7 60.1 68.0 55.5 62.6 52.1 19.4 40.2 63.0 108.6 56.9 66.1 62.4
Grouped Median 62.4 62.8 62.2 77.7 57.5 55.4 60.9 56.1 65.4 71.3 49.3 67.4 69.3 56.5 68.6 55.9 63.7 51.3 25.0 40.4 62.5 102.6 58.4 66.3 62.8

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
under $20,000

Between $20,000 and
00

Between $30,000 and
$40,000

Between $40,000 and
$50,000

Between $50,000 and
$ 00

Between $75,000 and
100,000

Oover $100,000

Not sure/Refused

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
151
14%

121
12%

101
10%

111
11%

209
20%

147
14%

185
18%

21

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @@
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
55 54 35
19% 11% 13%
Fg
41 49 30
14% 10% 11%
33 52 16
11% 11% 6%
9 g9
25 49 37
9% 10% 14%
58 90 58
20% 19% 21%
27 75 45
9% 16% 17%
E E
45 96 44
15% 20% 16%
6 8 5
2% 2% 2%

2%

D
Househol

5

d’ Income
WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WoM
w o @O w L
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
45 86 10 6 80 17
10% 17% 21% 15% 25% 8%
H M
38 65 9 6 57 13
9% 13% 19% 14% 18% 6%
h M
31 58 6 4 47 17
7% 12% 12% 10% < 15% 8%
H M
46 53 6 4 40 17
1%  11%  12% 9% 13% 8%
96 94 9 8 46 54
22% 19% 18% 19% 14% 25%
L
72 62 5 5 25 42
16% 12% 11% 13% 8% 19%
L
104 71 3 7 19 55
23%  14% 6% 16% 6%  25%
I j L
9 10 0 1 5 4
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

IDEOLOOGY

COLL+ CONS.
@

EDUCATION
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL.

N (0 @

385 328 329

100% 100% 100%

321 272 449

101 39 10

26%  12% 3%
3 P

56 39 26

14%  12% 8%

P

45 38 19

12% 11% 6%
P P

40 49 23

10%  15% 7%
P

66 70 72

17%  21% 22%

42 42 63

11% 13% 19%

NO

30 47 109

8% 14% 33%

N NO

5 5 8

1% 1% 2%

386
100%

371
47
12%

35

32
8%

46
12%

91
24%

59
15%

63
16%

12

rs

MOD.
R)

357
100%

390

45
13%

41
12%

35
10%

33
9%

65
18%

57
16%

78
22%
s

4
1%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
45
17%

39
15%
q

33
12%

26
10%

49
19%

30
11%

41
16%

3
%
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

Mean .
Grouped Median

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

D5.
Household Income

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

61.5 55.6 65.3 62.6 69.7 56.4 46.6 58.8 43.1 74.2 47.0 58.7 8l.4 63.3 65.7 56.6
62.4 56.6 65.6 63.7 70.4 56.9 46.5 59.4 43.2 74.1 49.8 55.8 8l.4 63.8 67.4 55.8

Table D5 Page 66
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D7.
Are you HISPANIC origin or descent?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
No 1002 494 491 92 137 197 164 174 115 124 74 280 336 311 476 526 939 48 260 203 200 320 350 399 235
96% 95% 97% 98% 96% 98% 91% 98% 92% 99% 88% 93% 97% 93% 95% 97% 100% 54% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 95%
g G L R
Yes, White Hispanic 24 17 6 1 2 2 8 2 7 1 7 12 4 1 15 9 - 24 7 3 5 8 5 11 7
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 6% 1% 8% 4% 1% *% 3% 2% 27% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Yes, Black Hispanic 13 3 11 - 3 1 6 1 2 - 3 9 2 - 6 7 - 13 3 5 2 3 7 3 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 15% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Yes, Hispanic 4 2 1 - 0 1 2 1 0 - 0 1 2 - 3 - 4 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
unspecified *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 4% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1%
Not sure/Refused 2 2 - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 - 2 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 1
*% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
No

Yes, wWhite Hispanic
Yes, Black Hispanic

Yes, Hispanic
unspecified

Not sure/Refused

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045

1002
96%

24
2%

13
1%

4
*%
2

D7.
Are you HISPANIC origin or descent?

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL

@® ¢ @

290 473 270

100% 100% 100%

320 479 236

276 450 265

95%  95%  98%

6 12 4

2% 3% 1%

5 8 1

2% 2% *%

2 1 0

% *% *%

1 1 -
*% *%

*%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN

H)

441
100%

358

441
100%

(€9)

500
100%

417

498
100%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
@ w O m
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
48 - 307 214
100% 96%  98%
- 24 5 3
58% 2% 1%
- 13 6 1
33% 2% *%
- 4 0 -

9% *%

- - 2 1
1% *%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL, COLL+ CONS, MOD,
W @ M @ ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
366 317 319 371 336
95% 96% 97% 96%  94%
10 7 6 7 12
2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
6 4 3 4 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
3 1 0 1 2
1% *% *% *% %
1 - 1 2 1
*% *% % *%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248

260
98%

IS

Rn
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D7/8.
And do you consider yourself:

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
white Non-Hispanic 941 471 454 89 122 189 149 166 105 121 61 248 325 307 441 500 941 - 235 188 190 309 320 385 220
90% 91% 89% 95% 85% 94% 83% 94% 84% 97% 72% 82% 94% 98% 88% 92% 100% 86% 89% 91% 93% 88% 93% 89%
G G G EGI KL KL
Black Non-Hispanic 48 17 30 1 14 5 13 6 8 2 11 25 9 3 27 21 - 48 19 11 9 8 26 11 10
5% 3% 6% % 10% 2% 7% 3% 7% 2% 13% 8% 3% 1% 5% 4% 54% 7% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4%
Dj d mN mN X
Hispanic 41 22 18 1 5 4 16 3 10 1 10 22 8 1 25 16 - 41 12 8 8 12 13 15 11
4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% dfg% 2% 8% 1% 12% 7% 2% *% 5% 3% 46% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
J N N
Asian 8 5 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 3 3 2 1 5 4 - - 2 2 2 2 3 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 3% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Native American 2 0 2 1 - 1 0 - - - - 2 - - 1 2 - - 1 1 - 0 1 0 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
Other 4 2 1 1 0 1 - 1 0 - - 1 2 2 3 1 - - 2 0 0 1 - 1 3
*% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1%
Not sure/ Refused 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL
Unweighted Total
white Non-Hispanic

Black Non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Asian

Native American
Oother

Not sure/ Refused

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

D7/8.
And do you consider yourself:

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

IDEOLOOGY

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CO?S.
Q

@w & B & W o O «Ww OO m N O 6

1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449

941 245 430 258 441 500 - - 286 210 339 297 304
90% 85% 91% 96% 100% 100% 89% 96% 88% 90% 92%
E

48 27 15 4 - - 48 - 17 3 22 16 9

5% 9% 3% 1% 100% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3%
FG

41 13 21 5 - - - 41 12 4 18 12 10
4% 4% 4% 2% 100% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%
8 3 4 1 - - - - 2 2 2 2 5
1% % 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
2 1 0 1 - - - - 2 0 2 0 0
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
4 1 2 2 - - - - 1 0 1 2 1
*% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *%
1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
*% *% *% *%

386
100%

371

356
92%

14
4%

12
3%

2
*%
1
*%

1
*%

MOD.
R)

357
100%

390
311
87%

18
5%

21
6%

3
1%

1
*%
3
1%

1
*%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
242
91%

14
5%

Bn Ro

kn
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D9.
In politics, do you consider yourself to be a DEMOCRAT, a REPUBLICAN, an INDEPENDENT, or something else?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Dem 363 19 343 41 56 57 46 81 44 39 39 95 120 109 149 214 320 39 113 75 68 106 363 - -
35% 4% 67% 44% 39% 28% 25% 46% 35% 31% 46% 32% 35% 35% 30% 39% 34% 44% 42% 36% 33% 32% 100%
B FG fG FGJ 1 [ Q uv
Rep 416 390 22 19 50 94 94 52 55 53 29 149 131 107 217 199 385 26 81 89 87 147 - 416 -
40% 75% 4% 20% 35% 47% 52% 29% 44% 42% 34% 49% 38% 34% 43% 36% 41% 29% 30% 42% 42% 44% 100%
C D DeH DEH DH DH KMN P R S S s
Ind/Other 246 103 134 33 31 50 34 40 26 32 15 51 85 95 131 115 220 21 67 44 53 77 - - 246
24% 20% 26% 36% 22% 25% 19% 23% 21% 26% 18% 17% 25% 30% 26% 21% 23% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 100%
B EfGHI L KL
Not sure/ Refused 20 6 11 1 6 0 7 4 0 1 2 7 9 3 3 16 15 4 11 3 1 2 - - -
2% 1% 2% 1% 4% *% 4% 3% *% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% *% 1%

dFi fi (o] q uv

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D9.
In politics, do you consider yourself to be a DEMOCRAT, a REPUBLICAN, an INDEPENDENT, or something else?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

TOTAL 1045 290 473 270 441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1045 320 479 236 358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390 248
Dem 363 125 161 74 129 191 26 13 136 76 132 118 113 44 109 207
35% 43% 34% 27% 29% 38% 54% 32% 43% 35% 34% 36% 34% 11% 31% 78%

FG g H K Q QR

Rep 416 103 180 132 198 187 15 105 92 158 136 120 290 103 17

11
40% 36% 38% 49% 45% 37% 22% 37% 33% 42% 4A1% 42% 37% 75% 29% 6%
EF i J 1 RS S

Ind/Other 246 54 125 62 113 108 10 11 67 47 85 70 90 50 136 39
24% 19% 26% 23% 26% 22% 20% 26% 21% 21% 22% 21% 27% 13% 38% 15%

E Qs

Not sure/ Refused 20 7 6 2 14 2 2 12 4 10 6 1 8

2 3 3
2% 2% 1% 1% *% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% *% 2% %
H q

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

AD1.

Ideology
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Very Conservative 149 131 17 7 21 46 34 10 17 15 17 44 45 43 81 68 137 11 34 36 27 44 14 126 9
14% 25% 3% 7% 15% 23% 19% 5% 13% 12% 20% 15% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 12% 17% 13% 13% 4% 30% 4%

C dH DeHiJ DH h h wy
Conservative 236 184 48 15 23 56 32 44 31 36 12 71 73 81 127 109 219 15 48 42 64 78 30 164 41
23% 36% 9% 16% 16% 28% 18% 25% 25% 29% 14% 23% 21% 26% 25% 20% 23% 17% 18% 20% 31% 24% 8% 40% 17%
C DEg e DEg k K p r ST wY w
Moderate 357 166 183 35 52 57 64 65 44 40 26 107 132 93 162 195 311 39 86 68 65 135 109 103 136
34% 32% 36% 37% 37% 28% 35% 37% 36% 32% 31% 35% 38% 30% 32% 36% 33% 44% 32% 32% 31% 41% 30% 25% 55%
N Q stu wx
Liberal 197 15 181 30 32 27 23 43 18 25 15 36 66 80 82 115 181 13 58 50 36 52 151 12 31
19% 3% 36% 32% 22% 13% 13% 24% 15% 20% 18% 12% 19% 25% 16% 21% 19% 14% 21% 24% 17% 16% 42% 3% 13%
B FGIj fG FGi L Lm [ \ XY X
Vvery Liberal 69 7 62 6 10 8 13 12 13 7 8 25 24 12 32 37 61 7 25 9 14 20 56 5 8
7% 1% 12% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 11% 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 4% 7% 6% 15% 1% 3%

B f N t XY
Not sure/ Refused 36 15 18 2 5 7 15 4 2 1 6 20 6 4 17 20 32 3 20 7 4 3 2 5 21
3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 8% 2% 1% 1% 7% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8%
€eFHIJ n MN tuv WX
D

CONSERVATIVE 386 316 65 22 43 102 66 53 47 51 29 115 117 125 208 177 356 26 82 78 91 123 44 290 50
37% 61% 13% 23% 30% 51% 37% 30% 38% 41% 34% 38% 34% 40% 42% 33% 38% 29% 30% 37% 44% 37% 12% 70% 20%
C DEGHi D D D P R S wy w
MODERATE 357 166 183 35 52 57 64 65 44 40 26 107 132 93 162 195 311 39 86 68 65 135 109 103 136
34% 32% 36% 37% 37% 28% 35% 37% 36% 32% 31% 35% 38% 30% 32% 36% 33% 44% 32% 32% 31% 41% 30% 25% 55%
N Q stu wXx

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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(Continued)
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV
AD1.
Ideology
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
[QY) () @ ® ® ¢® & H @O O W O ™M M ©O@ CE @O ®’W 6 M W M W 0 o
LIBERAL 266 22 243 35 42 35 35 55 31 33 23 61 90 92 114 152 242 20 83 59 49 72 207 17 39
25% 4% 48% 37% 29% 17% 20% 31% 25% 26% 27% 20% 26% 29% 23% 28% 26% 23% 31% 28% 24% 22% 57% 4%  16%
B FGi Fg FG f L o \" XY X

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Very Conservative

Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

very Liberal

Not sure/ Refused

CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
149
14%

236
23%

357
34%

197
19%

69
7%

36
3%

386
37%

357

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @@
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
45 64 40
15% 13% 15%
51 98 87
17% 21%  32%
EF
88 179 91
30% 38%  34%
e
69 91 36
24% 19% 13%
G g9
25 28 13
9% 6% 5%
9
12 12 4
4% 3% 1%
9
95 162 127
33%  34% AT%
EF
88 179 91
30% 38% 34%

34%

AD1.
Ideology
WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT

WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WoM
w o @O w L
441 500 48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214
73 64 6 5 34 33
17% 13% 13% 12% 11% 15%
115 104 8 7 53 56
26% 21% 16% 18% 17% 26%
L
136 175 18 21 112 83
31% 35% 38% 51% 35% 38%
74 107 9 4 79 35
17%  21% 19% 9% 25% 16%

K M
28 33 5 2 27 8
6% 7% 10% 6% 8% 4%

M
15 17 2 2 16 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2%

m
188 168 14 12 87 89
43%  34% 29% 30% 27% 41%
I L
136 175 18 21 112 83
31% 35% 38% 51% 35% 38%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
W 0 ® W ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
70 40 39 149 -
18% 12% 12% 39%
oP
68 92 75 236 -
18% 28% 23% 61%
N
132 103 123 - 357
34%  31%  37% 100%
67 71 59 - -
17% 22% 18%
25 17 27 - -
7% 5% 8%
23 5 6 - -
6% 2% 2%
oP
138 132 114 386 -
36% 40% 35% 100%
132 103 123 - 357
34%  31%  37% 100%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248

197
74%

69
26%
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(Continued)
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

AD1.
Ideology

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

LIBERAL 266 94 119 49 103 139 14 6 105 43 92 88 86 - - 266
25% 32% 25% 18% 23% 28% 29% 15% 33% 20% 24% 27% 26% 100%
G G K M

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
ALL CHRISTIAN

ALL NON-CHRISTIAN

Protestant

Roman Catholic

orthodox, such as
Russian or Greek
orthodox

Mormon

other christian

Jewish

AD2

what is your religious preference -- are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Orthodox such as Greek or Russian Orthodox, Mormon, Jewish or another
religion or no religion?

TOTAL
»
1045
100%
1045
726
69%

43
4%

272
26%

263
25%

11
%

10
1%

170
16%

2024 VOTE
TRUMP HARRIS
519 509
100% 100%
507 452
401 314
77% 62%
C
20 22
4% 4%
141 127
27% 25%
146 113
28% 22%
C
7 4
1% 1%
9 1
2% *%
C
97 69
19% 14%
C
4 3
1% 1%

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY i
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95

% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

DANE
CTY.
®)

94
100%

92

61
65%

MILWA
UKEE

CTY.
)]

143
100%

162
92
65%

12
8%

28
19%

38
26%

NORTH
EAST
)]

201
100%
189

151
75%
eG

8
4%

70
35%
EG]

51
25%

27
13%

REGION

NORTH
WEST
@

180
100%

177

113
62%

SOUTH SOUTH

EAST
Q)]

177
100%
179

128
72%
9

5
3%

46
26%
9

56

32%
GI

1
*%

25
14%

WEST
@

125
100%

129
90
72%
5
4%

36
29%
G

23
19%

wow
@

125
100%
117

90
73%

30
24%

40
32%
GI

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64
® W wm

85
100%

89

50
59%

31
37%
LMN

2%

302
100%

294
187
62%

17
6%

53
18%

Bw 288

345
100%

354
240
69%

1

16
5%

96
28%
KL

86
25%
K

1
*%

2
*%

55
16%
N

2
1%

GENDER

RACE

BLACK

65+ MALE  FEM. WHITE HISP
N @ M @ ®

313
100%

308

249
80%
KLM

6
2%

114
36%
KLM

108
34%
KLM

3
1%

24
8%

501
100%

503
352
70%

21
4%

133
27%

144
29%
P

5
1%

6
1%

63
13%

544
100%

542
374
69%

22
4%

139
26%

118
22%

6
%

941
100%

775

664
71%
r

30
3%

262
28%
R

248
26%
R

11
1%

8
1%

136
14%

89
100%

225

56
63%

UND
s)

272
100%

259
159
59%

17
6%

17%

N
RS

Rr

INCOME
30K-  50K-
50K 75K
m W
212 209
100% 100%
214 201
155 171
73%  82%
S stv
8 7
4% 3%
76 64
36%  31%
sV [
39 57
18%  27%
t
4 4
2% 2%
1 3
2%
36 42
17%  20%
\"
3 1
1% %%

75K+
w

332
100%

350
226
68%

12
3%

80
24%

102
ST

39
12%

Ra

DEM
w)

363
100%

375
227
63%

18
5%

73
20%

91
25%

57
16%

<IN
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PARTY

REP
(9]

416
100%

385
328
79%

15
4%

121

123
30%

2%

2%

69
17%

Ra

IND
40]

246
100%

258
160
65%

10
4%

40
16%

Rr
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(Continued)
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV
AD2.
what is your religious preference -- are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Orthodox such as Greek or Russian Orthodox, Mormon, Jewish or another
religion or no religion?
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

MILWA

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL  TRUMP HARRIS ~ CTY, CTY., EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW _ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP. 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
(CY) ® @© ® ® A @ W @O O «K O ™M N ©O© CE @ ® ¢ M W M W 0 m

MusTim 10 8 1 1 4 1 3 0 1 - 2 8 0 0 7 3 4 4 5 1 1 3 2 8 0
1% 2% *% 1% 3% *% 2% *% 1% 2% 2% *% *% 1% 1% *% 5% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 2% *%

m Q y
Another religion 25 7 18 2 7 6 2 3 3 2 0 6 14 5 10 16 19 3 13 4 5 4 13 3 9
2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
X X
No religion 227 72 150 27 34 27 47 37 25 30 24 76 75 52 106 120 207 17 79 42 25 78 106 51 67
22% 14% 29% 29% 24% 14% 26% 21% 20% 24% 29% 25% 22% 17% 21% 22% 22% 19% 29% 20% 12% 24% 29% 12% 27%
B F F F F n N TU u V) X X
Not sure 29 18 10 1 2 11 11 0 4 1 1 16 8 4 13 16 25 3 9 4 4 11 6 18 1
3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 6% *% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% *%

dEH] dEHJ mN wYy
Prefer not to answer 20 7 13 - 3 4 3 8 2 1 5 7 7 2 9 11 15 4 7 2 2 5 6 4 8
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 3%

] n Q

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

what is your religious preference -- are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Orthodox such as Greek or Russian Orthodox, Mormon, Jewish or another

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
ALL CHRISTIAN
ALL NON-CHRISTIAN

Protestant

Roman Catholic

orthodox, such as
Russian or Greek
orthodox

Mormon

other Christian

Jewish

MusTim

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95

% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
726
69%

43
4%
272
26%

263
25%

11
1%

10
1%

170
16%

Reo

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
199 329 195
6% 70% 72%

17 19 7
6% 4% 3%
72 125 73
25% 26% 27%
75 123 65
26% 26% 24%
1 7 3
1% 1%
2 8 -
1% 2%
49 66 53
17%  14%  20%
4 3 1
1% 1% *%
4 6 -
1% 1%

AD2

religion or no religion?

WHITE

WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
H @
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
316 348
72%  70%
14 15
3% 3%
126 136
29%  27%
136 112
31%  22%

I
5 6
% 1%
5 3
% 1%
4 92
10%  18%
H
3 3
1% 1%
4 -

1%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
@ «w @ wm
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
30 26 199 171
63% 64% 62% 78%
L
4 5 14 8
8% 12% 4% 4%
5 4 77 61
11% 11% 24% 28%
3 9 53 65
6% 21% 17% 29%
J L
- 0 4 3
% 1% 1%
- 2 1 2
5% *% 1%
22 11 65 41
46%  26% 20% 19%

K

0 1 2 2
1% 3% 1% 1%
1 3 2 2
3% 7% *% 1%

IDEOLOOGY

COLL+ CONS.
@

EDUCATION

IGH SOME

SCHL. COLL.
w @ »®
385 328 329
100% 100% 100%
321 272 449
252 235 238
65% 71% 72%
n
11 13 20
3% 4% 6%
93 90 89
24%  28% 27%
76 79 106
20% 24%  32%
NO

8 0 3
2% *% 1%

(o]

8 - 2
2% 1%
67 65 38

17% 20% 11%

p P

1 0 7
*% *% 2%

NO

4 4 3

1% 1% 1%

386
100%

371

314
81%
RS

10
3%

125
32%
RS

110
28%
S

5
1%

4
1%
70

18%

s
4
1%

Sagn

MOD.
R)

357
100%

390
255
71%

S

17
5%

89
25%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248

146
55%
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(Continued)
League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

AD2.
what is your religious preference -- are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Orthodox such as Greek or Russian Orthodox, Mormon, Jewish or another
religion or no religion?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY

SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL ~ MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS, MOD, LIB,
@w & B & W o O «Ww O ™m N O E @ ® 6

25 9 10 6 7 12 2 1 11 5 6 9 10 2 10 11
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% *% 3% 4%

Q

No religion 227 61 106 57 95 112 10 7 89 31 96 69 62 47 69 96
22% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 20% 17% 28% 14% 25% 21% 19% 12% 19% 36%
M P Q QR

Another religion

Not sure 29 4 12 9 11 14 2 1 10 6 16 8 6 12 7 5
3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
p
Prefer not to answer 20 9 7 3 5 10 3 2 8 2 11 4 5 2 10 6
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% % 3% 2%
Q

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

AD6
Are you or any other member of your household a member of a labor union?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Yes 105 66 38 4 16 14 24 14 18 15 11 43 25 26 57 48 87 18 10 11 34 45 31 48 24
10% 13% 7% 4% 11% 7% 13% 8% 15% 12% 13% 14% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9%  20% 4% 5% 16% 14% 8% 11% 10%
C D D D D Mn Q ST ST
No 927 446 465 88 127 185 150 164 103 109 65 256 320 286 436 491 844 68 255 199 174 284 330 361 219
89% 86% 91% 94% 89% 92% 83% 92% 83% 88% 77% 85% 93% 9% 87% 90% 90% 77% 94% 94% 83% 86% 9% 87% 89%
B GI Gi G1i KL KL R uv uv
Not sure/No answer 13 7 6 2 - 2 7 - 3 0 8 3 0 2 8 6 10 3 7 2 0 3 3 8 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% *%  10% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1%
j LMN Q u

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL
Unweighted Total
Yes

No

Not sure/No answer

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

AD6
Are you or any other member of your household a member of a labor union?

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
105
10%

927
89%

13

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
30 4 30
10% 9% 11%
256 425 236
88% 90% 87%
4 4 4
1% 1% 2%

1%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
H @
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
4 43
10% 9%
391 453
89% 91%
6 4
1% 1%

BLK/HISP  MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS, WOMEN  WOM
@ w O m
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
7 11 13 35
14%  27% 4%  16%
J L
40 28 302 184
84% 68% 94% 84%

K M

1 2 5 0
2% 5% 1% *%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
19
7%

246
93%
R

1
*%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MoD.
wn 0 e @ ®
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
36 26 43 39 44
9% 8% 13% 10% 12%
o s
340 302 284 339 309
88% 92% 86% 88%  86%
P
9 1 3 7 4
2% % 1% 2% 1%
(o] S
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

AD4
what is the year of your birth?

2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Silernt 1928 to 1945 41 23 17 2 4 13 7 7 2 6 1 - 0 40 22 19 40 1 6 14 11 2 11 18 11
4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% *%  13% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 7% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4%
I KM R Sv \%
Boomer 1946 to 1964 363 159 199 51 48 80 17 83 21 63 - - 91 272 159 204 353 7 89 86 68 116 126 133 100
35% 31% 39%  55%  34%  40% 9% 47% 16% 50% 26% 87% 32% 38% 37% 8% 33% 40% 33% 35% 35% 32% 41%
B EFGI GI GIL EGI EGI M o R X
Gen X 1965 to 1980 266 123 137 22 46 66 35 45 21 31 - 15 250 1 126 140 248 14 73 49 40 101 96 91 72
25% 24% 27% 23% 32% 33% 19% 26% 17% 25% 5% 73% *% 25% 26% 26% 16% 27% 23% 19% 30% 26% 22% 29%
GI GIL N LN R t X
Millenials 1981 to 1996 233 141 88 10 30 23 70 27 51 21 3 229 1 - 127 105 195 33 64 31 55 80 69 119 40
22% 27% 17% 11% 21% 11% 39% 15% 41% 17% 3% 76% *% 25% 19% 21% 38% 24% 15% 26% 24X 19% 29% 16%
C dF DEFHJ DEFHJ KM P Q T T T wYy
Gen Z 1997 or later 139 71 65 7 12 20 51 15 31 3 80 58 1 - 63 76 104 32 40 32 33 32 60 55 22
13% 14% 13% 8% 9% 10%  28% 9%  25% 2% 95%  19% *% 13% 14% 11% 36% 15% 15% 16% 10% 17% 13% 9%
] J DEFHJ J DEFHJ LM M Q Y
Prefer not to answer 4 1 3 - 2 - 1 0 - 1 1 0 2 1 4 0 2 1 0 - 2 0 2 - 1
*% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 2% *% s *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
Silernt 1928 to 1945

Boomer 1946 to 1964

Gen X 1965 to 1980

Millenials 1981 to 1996

Gen Z 1997 or later

Prefer not to answer

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
41
4%

363
35%

266
25%

233
22%

139
13%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
® ¢ @
290 473 270

100% 100% 100%
320 479 236
11 18 12
4% 4% 4%
87 157 118
30%  33%  44%
EF
70 126 69
24%  27%  26%
76 102 49
26% 21%  18%
G
46 67 22
16% 14% 8%
G G
0 2 -
% 1%

4
*%

AD4
what is the year of your birth?

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
@
441 500
100% 100%
358 417
21 18
5% 4%
154 199
35%  40%
114 133
26%  27%
104 91
24%  18%

i
45 58
10%  12%
2 -
1%

BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
@ w O m
48 41 320 219
100% 100% 100% 100%
119 106 322 214
- 1 14 5
2% 4% 2%
6 1 108 96
12% 3% 34%  A4%
K L
6 8 74 63
12% 21%  23% 29%
17 16 58 46
35% 40% 18% 21%
19 12 66 8
40% 31% 21% 4%

M
- 1 0 -
4% *%

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
3
1%

109
41%

72
27%

44
17%

38
14%

EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
HIGH SOME

SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
N (@ @ (@ R)
385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 272 449 371 390
13 19 8 27 10
3% 6% 2% 7% 3%

P RS
115 123 125 132 120
30% 37% 38% 34% 33%

n N
99 83 84 85 103
26% 25% 26% 22% 29%
q
89 64 79 87 84
23% 20% 24% 22% 24%
S
67 40 32 54 41
17%  12% 10% 14% 11%
P

2 - 1 2 -

*% 1%
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League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

D10.
Gender
2024 VOTE REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL TRUMP HARRIS CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
w (®) @@ ® ® ® @& W @O O «Ww W ™m N @O@ ¢ @ ® 6 M W M W O M
TOTAL 1045 519 509 94 143 201 180 177 125 125 85 302 345 313 501 544 941 89 272 212 209 332 363 416 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1045 507 452 92 162 189 177 179 129 117 89 294 354 308 503 542 775 225 259 214 201 350 375 385 258
Male 501 275 217 56 58 93 87 81 65 61 36 163 159 143 501 - 441 52 101 91 108 191 149 217 131
48% 53% 43% 60% 40% 46% 48% 46% 52% 49% 42% 54% 46% 46% 100% 47% 58% 37% 43% 52% 58% 41% 52% 53%
C EfH e mn Q S ST w w
Female 544 243 293 38 85 109 93 96 59 63 49 139 186 170 - 544 500 37 170 121 101 141 214 199 115
52% 47% 57% 40%  60% 54% 52% 54% 48% S51% 58% 46% 54? 54? 100% 53% 42% 63% 57% 48% 42% 59% 48% 47%
B D1 D R uv \'% XY

Comparison Groups:BC/DEFGHIJ/KLMN/OP/QR/STUV/WXY

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



League Of American workers Survey, WISCONSIN - 02/7 to 02/11, 1,045 Registered, 634 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.1 for RV, +/4.0 for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
Male

Female

Comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
uUppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

[CY)

1045
100%

1045
501
48%

544

AREA TYPE
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@® ¢ @

290 473 270

100% 100% 100%

320 479 236

150 228 118

52% 48% 44%

139 245 152

48%  52%  56%

52%

D10.
Gender
WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOOGY
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
w o @O ®w W ™M W O e @ ®
441 500 48 41 320 219 385 328 329 386 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 417 119 106 322 214 321 272 449 371 390
441 - 27 25 - - 161 154 184 208 162
100% 56% 61% 42% 47% 56% 54%  45%
NO RS
- 500 21 16 320 219 224 174 145 177 195
100% 44% 39% 100% 100% 58% 53% 44% 46%  55%
P P Q

LIB,
s

266
100%

248
114
43%
152

Q
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